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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
RECEIPT# 144SO4 SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE#

‘ .■ "V (503) 986.0900 / (503j 986-0904 (fax)

RECEIVED FROM: -- APPLICATION

BY: PERMIT

CASJ^: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
TRANSFER T' H/nz

TOTAL REC'D $

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT
0407 COPIES $

. OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $

0243 l/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

MISCELLANEOUS */ / //
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES

$
$

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

$
$
$

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER
0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

EXAM FEE
0202
0204

RECORD FEE

$ $

S $

S
EXAM FEE

0219
LICENSE FEE

S $

1 ANDOWNFR'S PERMIT 0220 $

-O OTHER (IDENTIFY) ^/7Z cu

0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD#—
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD#

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY Lie NUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) S
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) S

HYDRO APPLICATION S

_ TREASURY OTHER / RDX

FUND TITLE . RECEIVED
OBJ. CODE THE COUNTER
DESCRIPTION \ S

RECEIPT: 144504 DATED:/. 7 — -
Distribution- White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Buff Copy - Fiscal



IDregon
Tina Kotek, Governor

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

January 8, 2025

Weisz Family, LLC
c/o Greg Weisz
14905 Butteville Rd NE
Gervais, OR 97026

Reference: Transfer T-14102

The assignment from Specht Development, Inc., c/o Peter Skei to Weisz Family, LLC, c/o Greg Weisz
has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Weisz Family, LLC, c/o Greg Weisz as the transfer holder of
record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number 144504
covering the recording fee is also enclosed.

A transfer is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a
Certificate of Water Right being issued. Please review the transfer to be familiar with the conditions and
timelines contained in the transfer.

Sincerely,

Mary F. Bjork
Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Original Request and Receipt #144504

cc: Specht Development, Inc., c/o Peter Skei- 10260 SW Greenburg Rd Suite 170, Portland, OR 97223
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request)
File

I



Request for Assignment
OREGON

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/owrd

If the Department determines that the application is incomplete, fees have not been paid, or the required documents
are not acceptable, the application and all fees submitted will be returned to the applicant.

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.

I, Specht Development Inc, c/o Peter Skei
(Name of Current Holder of Record)
10260 SW Greenburg Rd Suite 170 Portland, OR 97223

(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone#)

hereby assign allmy interest in and to theentireapplication/permit/transfer order/limited license/groundwater
statement; (example, sold all the land authorized under theright)

hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit/transfer order/limited
license/groundwater statement; (You must include a map showing the portion of the
application/permit/transfer order/limited license/groundwater statement to be assigned. Example, sold a
portion of the land authorized under the right/

hereby assign a portion of my interest in and to the entire application/permit/transfer order/limited
license/groundwater statement; (example, adding an additional person)

Application # ; Permit # ;Transfer Order # T-14102 ;

Limited License # ;Groundwater Statement # ;

as filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to:

Weisz Family LLC c/o Greq Weisz
(Name of New Owner)
14905 Butteville Rd NE Gervais, OR 97026 503-851-1215

(Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip) (Phone#)

Note: If there are other owners of the property described in the application, permit, transfer order, limited license,
or groundwater statement, you must provide a list of all other owners' names and mailing addresses and
attach it to this form. Write the initials (first letters) of your first and last names at the spot indicated below..
I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this application, permit,

ransfer order, limited license, or groundwater statement of this Request ofAssignment.

Witness myhand this
(Day)

day of ,20^
(Month) (Year)

Signature of Current Holder of Record

Failure to provide any of the required Information will result In the return of your application.

This certifies assignment and record change at
Oregon Water Resources Department effective
8:00 a.m. on date of receipt at Salem, Oregon.
Fee receipt # /*-<*<5-0*1
For Director by Mary F. Bjork. Program Analyst in
Water Rights Division./——j —

Last updated: July 20, 2021

The completed "Request for Assignment"
form must be submitted to the Department
along with the recording fee of $120. Received by OWRD

Requestfor Assignment
JAN 07 2025

WR

Salem, OR
I



WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Received by OWRD
JAN 07 2025

Salem, OR

Instructions far OWRD staff:

• Completethis Submission Receipt and make two (2) copies. Place qne.copy withthe check/cash; and place
the other copy withthe submission (l.e., the application of other document).

• Date-stamp all pages. (NOTE: Do not stamp check.) ” • •_

• GlvethlsorlglnalSubmlssionRecelpttotheappllcant.
• Record Submission Receipt Information on the "RECEIVED OVER THE COUNTER" log sheet.

•. Fold and put one copy of the SubmissionReceipt with check/cash Into.the Safe slot. Place the other copy of
the SubmissionReceipt with jsubmisslon (appllcatlon/other document) In thetop drawer of filingcabinet. •

. • . . ’ Date Received (Date Stamp Here)-

OWRD Over-the-Counter Submission Receipt

OREG.ON

. Applicant Name(s) & Address: J^LL Uitm
//i /rrn/CA .s- On ^07M

TransactionType: ' A- 1 1

Fees Received: $ [ । •

p^Cash , Check; • Check No. ___ . '•

• Name(s) on Check: ,

.Thankyou foryour submission. Oregon Water Resources Department (Department)staff will
•review your submittal as soon as possible.

• If your submission is determinedto be complete, you will receive a receipt for the fees paid and
an acknowledgement letter statingyour submittal is complete.

If determined to be Incomplete, your submission and the accompanying fees will be returned with
an explanation of deficiencies that must be addressed In order.for the submittal to be accepted. .

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact’the Departments Customer Service staff
at 503-986-0801or 503-986-0810.

.Sincerely, ' 1 ’ • , ’ • •

.OWRD Customer Service Staff

• Submission receivedby:_
‘ " (Name of OWRDstaff)



Oregon
Tina Kotek, Governor

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

June 11, 2024

PJ. Willard
Route 1, Box 76
Gervais, OR 97026

RE: Water Right Certificate 97323 -Remaining Right

The enclosed water right may be appurtenant to land you own. This water right certificate
describes the water right that remains UNCHANGED as a result of Transfer Application T-
14102.

The enclosed document (Certificate 97323) does NOT confirm the validity or status of the
water right regarding the provisions of Oregon Revised Statute 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture
or abandonment.

Please feel free to call the Department's Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0801, if you have
any questions.

Sincerely,

Elyse Richman
Water Right Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section



Oregon
Tina Kotek, Governor

June 11, 2024

Greg Weisz
14905 Butteville Rd NE
Gervais, OR 97026

REFERENCE: Transfer Application T-14102

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your water right transfer application.

The time allowed to complete the transfer is specified in the final order. YOU SHOULD GIVE
PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the authorized
change in character of use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed
will be lost.

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been
made to complete the actual change(s) within the time allowed.

You are required to hire a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) to complete a Claim of
Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this Department within one year of
the date you complete the change(s) or within one year of the completion date authorized in
the transfer final order, whichever occurs first.

Sincerely,

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact your
caseworker, Corey Courchane, by telephone at (503) 979-3917 or by e-mail at
Corev.a.courchane@water.oregon.gov.

Elyse D. Richman
Water Rights Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Gregory J. Wacker, Watermaster Dist. # 16 (via email)
Gregory E. Kupillas, Agent
Specht Development, Inc., Receiving Landowner

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-14102, Marion County

) FINAL ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE
) IN POINT OF APPROPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a
water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR)
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

WEISZ FAMILY, LLC
ATTN: GREG WEISZ
14905 BUTTEVILLE RD NE
GERVAIS, OR 97026

Receiving Landowner

SPECHT DEVELOPMENT, INC
ATTN: PETER SKEI
10260 SW GREENBURG ROAD, SUITE 170
PORTLAND, OR 97223

Findings of Fact

1. On October 3, 2022, WEISZ FAMILY, LLC, ATTN: GREG WEISZ filed an application to change
the point of appropriation under Certificate 36320. The Department assigned the
application numberT-14102.

2. Both the receiving landowner, Specht Development, Inc., Attn: Peter Skei, and applicant,
Weisz Family, LLC, Attn: Greg Weisz, will be responsible for completion of the changes.

3. Notice of the application for transfer was published on October 11, 2022, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

4. On December 7, 2023, the Department mailed a copy of the draft Preliminary
Determination proposing to approve Transfer Application T-14102 to the applicant. The
draft Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of January 8, 2023, for the
applicant to respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

Tj-14102.ee Page 1of 5 Special Order Volume 131, Page 304



of a Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate
that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer.

5. On December 9, 2023, the applicant requested to extend the date to complete full
beneficial use of the water to October 1, 2028, due to the drilling power schedules and cost
to install the additional wells.

6. On March 1, 2024, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to
approve Transfer T-14102 and mailed a copy to the applicant. Additionally, notice of the
Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published on the Department's
weekly notice on March 5, 2024, and in the Woodburn Independent Newspaper on April 24
and May 1, 2024 pursuant to ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4020. No protests were filed
in response to the notice.

7. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 36320 in the name of P. J. WILLARD (perfected under Permit G-3666)
Use: IRRIGATION OF 41.7 ACRES
Priority Date: APRIL 21, 1967
Rate: 0.52 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE¬
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

Source: A WELL, a tributary of SENEGAL CREEK

Authorized Point of Appropriation:

Authorized Place of Use:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances

5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 61 AUTHORIZED WELL1- 1070 FEET NORTH AND 1130
FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF LORE DLC 61

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres

5S 2 W WM 13 NW SW 61 23.5
5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 61 9.2
5S 2W WM 14 NESE 82 9.0

Total 41.7

T-14102.cc Page 2 of 5 Special Order Volume 131, Page^^S*



I
8. Transfer Application T-14102 proposes to move the authorized point of appropriation from

the existing point of appropriation to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances
Approximate distance

from authorized point of
appropriation in feet (ft.)

5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 61
NEW WELL1- 1025 FEET NORTH
AND 1130 FEET WEST FROM THE
SE CORNER OF DLC 61

45 ft. south

5S 2W WM 14 NE SE 82
WELL 4 - 310 FEET NORTH AND
320 FEET WEST FROM THE SE
CORNER OF DLC 82

908 ft. southwest

5S 2 W WM 14 SE SE 104
WELL 3 - 420 FEET SOUTH AND
1400 FEET EAST FROM THE SW
CORNER OF DLC 82

1627 ft. southwest

5S 2 W WM 23 NENE 104
WELL 2 - 2080 FEET SOUTH AND
1680 FEET EAST FROM THE SW
CORNER OF DLC 82

3217 ft. south

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100(14), 690-380-4010(2) and OAR 690-380-2110(2)]

9. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is subject
to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

10. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the
existing right was present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer
Application T-14102.

11. The water right is subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-
0100(14).

12. The proposed points of appropriation develop groundwater from the same aquifer as the
authorized point of appropriation, as required by OAR 690-380-2110(2).

13. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the right.

14. The proposed change would not result in injury to other existing water rights.

15. All other application requirements are met.

Conclusions of Law

The change in point of appropriation proposed in Transfer Application T-14102 is consistent
with the requirements of ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000.

T-14102.ee Page 3 of 5 Special Order Volume 131, Page ^8^



Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The change in point of appropriation proposed in Transfer Application T-14102 is approved.

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described,
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 36320 and any
related decree.

3. Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or
through another person's property for purposes of accessing the new points of
appropriation.

4. Water right Certificate 36320 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued describing that
portion of the right not affected by this transfer.

5. The quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation (New Well 1, Wells 2, 3,
and 4) shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of
appropriation (Authorized Well 1).

6. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of
appropriation.

7. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device,
at each point of appropriation (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

8. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or
before October 1, 2028. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the
deadline for completion of the change and full beneficial use of the water.

T-14102.cc Page 4 of 5 Special Order Volume 131, Page367



9. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

a J. JaramJIJ^rTransfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
OUGLAS￼ OODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR

Oregon Water Resources Department

atgd in Salem, Oregon on JUN 1 1 2024

Mailing date: JUN 12 2024

T-14102.cc Page 5 of 5 Special Order Volume 131, Page



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MARION

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

P. J. WILLARD
ROUTE 1, BOX 76
GERVAIS, OR 97026

confirms the right to use the waters of a WELL a tributary of SENEGAL CREEK for IRRIGATION of 42.3
ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-3666. The date of priority is APRIL 21, 1967. The amount of
water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not
exceed 0.53 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of
diversion from the stream.

The point of diversion is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances

SS 2 W WM 14 NESE 61 1070 FEET NORTH AND 1130 FEET WEST
FROM THE SE CORNER OF LORE DLC 61

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre,
or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year; and shall conform to
such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres

SS 2 W WM 13 SW NW 61 11.8
5S 2W WM 13 NW SW 61 5.5
5S 2W WM 14 SENE 61 6.6
5S 2 W WM 14 SENE 82 13.2
5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 61 2.0
5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 82 3.2

Total 42.3

T-14102-rr-36320.cc Pagel of 2 Certificate 97323



This certificate describesthat portion of water right Certificate 36320, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director entered

JIJN 1 1 2024 approving Transfer Application T-14102.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to
the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or
place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed JUN 1 1 2024 .

Lifa J. Jaramillp^nynsfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

T-141O2-rr-3632O.cc Page 2 of 2 Recorded In State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 97323.



WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

Transfer: T- 14102 O /V- Transfer Specialist:

TransferType: Regular Transfer I >/ ’
Applicant: Agent: | 1 N/A
GREG WEISZ
14905 BUTTEVILLE RD NE
GERVAIS, OR 97026
Email: Phone:

GREGORY E. KUPILLAS
18487 S VALLEY VISTA RD
MULINO, OR 97042-8741
Email: Phone:

Irrigation District: | | N/A CWRE: N/A

Email: Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: | 1 N/A
Marion County
Email:

Affected Tribal Gov't: F 1 N/A
UNAVAILABLE
Email:

Current Landowner if other than Applicant: | | N/A Receiving Landowner: F 1 N/A
SPECHT DEVELOPMENT INC.

Email: 10260 SW GREENBURG RD STE 170
PORTLAND, OR 97223
Email:

Water Rights Affected
File

Marked App. File II or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.

G-3901 G-3666 36320 Yes No
'□ Yes No

Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Rec'd: October 3, 2022 Proposed Action(s): POINT OF APPROPRIATION

Fees Pd: 3070.00 WM District: 16 ODFW District^

Initial Public Notice: October 11, 2022 WM Review sent: ODFWReview sent:

Acknowledgement Letter Sent KI GW Review sent: EZ N/A
County sent cc: of Ack Letter KI BOR notified (date): [2 N/A
Newspaper quote requested: \ 25 Request for news $ sent: |/M /loUl News $ received:

Request to publish sent: Affidavit of publication received: Last day of publication:

Document Drafted Peer Review
Changes

Made Coordinator
Changes

Mai/e.
Signature

Bin
Signature

Date

DPD
PateD
Initials:

Date:

lnitials^_j^
Date:
Initials:

Date: W |\ kg S
Initials:*?/^

Date:
Initials:

CW Sent:
N/A

PD
D^ef^y
Initials:

Date:
Initials:

Date:

Initials:
Date:

Initials: 5
DateJ^Sp/
Initials:

Date:

FO
Date:4///?/^ Date: t( /yf/i-4/

Initials:
Date:

Initialfrr''^"
Date:

Initials: .££5.
Date:

Initials:
Date:

6/n/zH

Special Issues:

Special Order Volume: Vol. 131 Pages 30^
Transfer Cover Sheet

I

Last Revised 10-29-18



COURCHANE Corey A * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

ELLIOTT Chloe * WRD
Wednesday, January 31, 2024 11:34 AM
COURCHANE Corey A * WRD
WRD_DL_is_data_techs
RA PD T 14102 Recorded Time

Good Morning Corey,

Data has completed RA PD T 14102 with a recorded time of1hour 30 minutes. Please remember to send documents for
review to the general Data Tech email: WRD_DL_is_data_techs WRD DL is data techs(5)water.oregon.gov email.
Otherwise, we won't get them when Duff is out.

Best Wishes,

Chloe Elliott
Data Tech 1
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking



Notice of Preliminary Determination for
Water Right Transfer T-14102

T-14102 filed by Weisz Family, LLC, 14905 Butteville Rd NE, Gervais, OR 97026, proposes a
change in point of appropriation under Certificate 36320. The right allows the use of 0.52 cubic
foot per second from a well in Sec. 14, T5S, R2W, WM for irrigation in Sects. 13 and 14, T5S,
R2W, WM. The applicant proposes to move the point of appropriation to Sects. 14 and 23, T5S,
R2W, WM. The Water Resources Department proposes to approve the transfer, based on the
requirements of ORS Chapter 540 and OAR 690-380-5000.

Any person may file, jointly or severally, a protest or standing statement within 30 days after
the last date of newspaper publication of this notice, MM/DD/YEAR. Call (503) 986-0935 to
obtain additional information. If no protests are filed, the Department will issue a final order
consistent with the preliminary determination.



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF MARICS!

Certificate of Water Right

3(5 to Certify, That P. J. WILLARD

for the purpose of

l|.*

23-S

1»-p61within Loro DLC

9.0

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

vrithin Roy DLC 82
Roy DLC 82

projected
projected
projected

DLC
DLC

61
61

11.8 acres
29.0 acres

Lore
within Lore

an
as
an

as projected
as projected
Sectian 15

as projected within Loro DLC 61
Section 14

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an .amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
1,05 cubic foot par second

6.6
15.2
12.2
11.2

' D The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
use herein described.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 28 • PQ9C "56'520

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

SEr NEi
NEj

NEA 3Ei
NEZ- SE;

a tributary of Senecal Creek
irrigation of 8h.O acrea

under Permit No. G-5666 °f State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from April 21, 1967

this date. September 9, 1969

°/ Route 1, Box 76, Gervais . State of Oregon > ,las made PT00i
to the satisfaction of tne STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
a well

C^SL.WHEEL^ ,,
State Engineer

acres
acres
acres
acres

T. 5 S., R. 2 W., W. M.

or its equivalent i» case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the as projected within Lore DLC 61, Sec¬
tion 1h, T. 5 S,, R. 2 W., W. N. Well located 1070 feet North and 1150 feet
West from SE Corner, Lore DLC 61. ' , . , . , ,The amount of water used jor irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2^ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year;



T5S.R.2WWM.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No.^.^OZ.. Permit No.
IN NAME OF

Surveyed 19.^, by
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Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

O R E G O N

« MIK III MH Hl I '
Il I I* A KIMI M

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss

County of Marion)

I, Greg Weisz, in my capacity as property owner,

mailing address 14905 Butteville Rd NE, Gervais, OR 97026

telephone number (503)951-1215, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

Personal observation | | Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 36320; OR

Q My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate ft Township Range Mer Sec % % Gov't Lot
or DLC

Acres
(if applicable)

iJ

OR
Confirming Certificate U has been issued within the past five years; OR

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) Is attached.

[“] Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate II _ (l or Historic POD/POA Transfers)

RECEIVED
OCT 0 3 2022

OWRD

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1of 2 TACS



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): Row crops, wheat, grass seed, other seedcrops.

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Signature^Affiant

dayof.Vpkm^K ,2o£L-Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this

Notary Public for Oregon

STAMP
CASANDRA LAURINE LUCHT
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1018282

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 2025

Supporting Documents Examples

3 Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years, (not a remaining
right certificate)
| ] Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops
or for expenditures related to use of water • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation

use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

| |Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers

• District assessment records for water delivered

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agree^^t^^• Beneficial use reports from district iVED
• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report OCT 0 3 2022
• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report OWRD
[X] Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to
establish location and date of photograph

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
a water right.
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD- www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth-earth.google.com
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com

2] Approved Lease establishing beneficial use
within the last 5 years

Copy of instream lease or lease number

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 TACS





STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT.142380 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)
INVOICE #

RECEIVED FROM: .

CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

K)wt53

APPLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER 7=
TOTAL REC’D S H-W

| 1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT
0407 COPIES

02.0? OTHER: (IDENTIFY) .

0243 l/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Waler

S
8 7/.W

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE

0201 SURFACE WATER S 0202

0203 GROUND WATER S 0204

0205 TRANSFER S
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR S 0219

LANDOWNER’S PERMIT 0220

LICENSE FEE
S
$

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST START FEE

0211 WELL CONST START FEE S CARD#—
0210 MONITORING WELLS S CARD#

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY UC NUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) S

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) s
HYDRO APPLICATION $

TREASURY OTHER / RDX

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT #142380
a

APPLICATIONRECEIVED FROM:
PERMITBY:

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)CHECK:#CASH:

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM. OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

TRANSFER ] // /02.
TOTAL REC D $ j .

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES wife $

ATHFR- HDFNTIFYl Veux.7^ wr /J S 7/.^

0243 l/S Lease 0244 Muni Waler Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES
ndin RPSFAROH FFFS

s
s

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

s
S
s

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER
0203 GROUND WATER
0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

EXAM FEE
0202
0204

RECORD FEE

$ s
S S

$
EXAM FEE

0219
LICENSE FEE

S $

LANDOWNER’S PERMIT 0220 s
OTHER (IDENTIFY)

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

0211 WELL CONST START FEE
0210 MONITORING WELLS

S CARD#—
S CARD#

TREASURY OTHER / RDX

0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) S
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) S

HYDRO APPLICATION $

FUND TITLE

OBJ. CODE VENDOR #

DESCRIPTION

FUND TITLE

OBJ. CODE VENDOR «
DESCRIPTION S

RECEIPT 142380RECEIPT:142380 BY:DATED

Distribution -White Copy - Customer. Yellow Copy - Fiscal. Blue Copy - File. Bull Copy - Fiscal Distribution -White Copy - Customer. Yellow Copy - Fiscal. Blue Copy - File, Buff Copy - Fiscal

Attached is a check in the amount of $71.40 (PCA #46118) for Newspaper Notice for Transfer
T-14102 made out to Oregon Water Resources Department ( or WRD)

• "for T-14102 NOTICE" written on front of check

Mail to: Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266

DATED: BY:

Caseworker: CC °^0



PO Box 22109 Portland. OR 97269-2169
Phone: 503-684-0360 Fax: 503-620-3433

E-mail: legals@commnewspapers.com

Pamplin
MediaGroup

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Oregon, County of Marion, ss I, Kris¬
tine Humphries, being first duly sworn, de¬
pose and say that I am the Principal Clerk
of the Woodbum Independent, a newspaper
of general circulation, published in Marion
County, Oregon, as defined by ORS 193.010
and 193.020, that

Ad#: 314988
Owner: Oregon Water Resources Depart¬
ment
Description: Notice of Preliminary Determi¬
nation for
Water Right Transfer T-14102

A copy of which is hereto annexed, was
published in the entire issue of said
newspaper for 2 week(s) in the
following issue:
04/24/2024, 05/01/2024

Kristine Humphries (Principal Clerk)

bscribed and sworn to before me this

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

SEE EXHIBIT A

Received
MAY 1 3 202^

OWRD

Acct #: 149038
Attn: ELYSE D. RICHMAN
OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
725 SUMMER STREET SE, SUITE A
SALEM, OR 97301

OFFICIAL STAMP
DESERI KIM CERRUTI

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1014575

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 18. 2025

I



EXHIBIT A

Notice of Preliminary Determination for
Water Right Transfer T-14102

T-14102 filed by Weisz Family, LLC, 14905 Butteville Rd NE, Gervais, OR 97026,
proposes a change In point of appropriation under Certificate 36320. The right
allows the use of 0.52 cubic foot per second from a well in Sec. 14.T5S, R2W, WM
for irrigation In Sects. 13 and 14.T5S, R2W.WM. The applicant proposes to move
the point of appropriation to Sects. 14and 23.T5S, R2W.WM. The Water Resourc¬
es Department proposes to approve the transfer, based on the requirements of
ORS Chapter 540 and OAR 690-380-5000.

Any person may file, jointly or severally, a protest or standing statement within
30 days after the last date of newspaper publication of this notice, May 1, 2024.
(503) 986-0935 to obtain additional information. If no protests are filed, the
Department will issue a final order consistent with the preliminary determination.
Published Mar. 6 & 13,2024.

WI314988

Received
MM 1 3 202**

OWRD



March I, 2024

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL AND E-MAIL

Applicant

WEISZ FAMILY, LLC
ATTN: GREG WEISZ
14905 BUTTEVILLE RD NE
GERVAIS, OR 97026

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

Receiving Landowner

SPECHT DEVELOPMENT, INC
ATTN: PETER SKEI
10260 SW GREENBURG ROAD, SUITE 170
PORTLAND, OR 97223

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-14102

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the information
available, the Department intends to approve application T-14102. This document is an
intermediate step in the approval process; water may not be used legally as proposed in the
transfer application until a Final Order has been issued by the Department. Please read this
entire letter carefully to determine your responsibility for additional action.

A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication and in the Woodburn
Independent newspaper, simultaneously with issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The
notice initiates a period in which any person may file either a protest opposing the decision
proposed by the Department in the Preliminary Determination or a standing statement
supporting the Department's decision. The protest period will end 30 days after the last date of
newspaper publication.

If no protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the Preliminary
Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close of
the protest period.

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A
contested case provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision
proposed in the Preliminary Determination to present information and arguments supporting
their position in a quasi-judicial proceeding.



Please do not hesitate to contact me, at corey.a.courchane@water.oregon.gov or (503) 979-
3917, if I may be of assistance.

Sincerely,

Corey Courchane
Allocation.of Conserved Water
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Transfer Application file T-14102
Gregory J. Wacker, District 16 Watermaster (via e-mail)
Gregory E. Kupillas, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)

encs



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application ) PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION
T-14102, Marion County ) PROPOSING APPROVAL OF A CHANGE

) IN POINT OF APPROPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a
water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR)
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

WEISZ FAMILY, LLC
ATTN: GREG WEISZ
14905 BUTTEVILLE RD NE
GERVAIS, OR 97026

Receiving Landowner

SPECHT DEVELOPMENT, INC
ATTN: PETER SKEI
10260 SW GREENBURG ROAD, SUITE 170
PORTLAND, OR 97223

Findings of Fact

1. On October 3, 2022, WEISZ FAMILY, LLC, ATTN: GREG WEISZ filed an application to change
the point of appropriation under Certificate 36320. The Department assigned the
application number T-14102.

2. Both the receiving landowner, Specht Development, Inc., Attn: Peter Skei, and applicant,
Weisz Family, LLC, Attn: Greg Weisz, will be responsible for completion of the changes.

3. Notice of the application for transfer was published on October 11, 2022, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

4. On December 7, 2023, the Department mailed a copy of the draft Preliminary
Determination proposing to approve Transfer Application T-14102 to the applicant. The
draft Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of January 8, 2023, for the
applicant to respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance
of a Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate
that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer.

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, any person may file a protest or standing statement within 30 days after the last
date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by OAR 690-380-
4020, whichever is later, of this preliminary determination.

T-14102.cc Pagel of 7



5. On December 9, 2023, the applicant requested to extend the date to complete full
beneficial use of the water to October 1, 2028, due to the drilling power schedules and cost
to install the additional wells.

6. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 36320 in the name of P. J. WILLARD (perfected under Permit G-3666)
Use: IRRIGATION OF 41.7 ACRES
Priority Date: APRIL 21, 1967
Rate: 0.52 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE¬
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

Source: A WELL, a tributary of SENEGAL CREEK

Authorized Point of Appropriation:

Authorized Place of Use:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances

5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 61 AUTHORIZED WELL1- 1070 FEET NORTH AND 1130
FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF LORE DLC 61

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres
5S 2W WM 13 NWSW 61 23.5
5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 61 9.2
5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 82 9.0

Total 41.7

7. Transfer Application T-14102 proposes to move the authorized point of appropriation from
the existing point of appropriation to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances
Approximate distance

from authorized point of
appropriation in feet (ft.)

5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 61
NEW WELL1- 1025 FEET NORTH
AND 1130 FEET WEST FROM THE
SE CORNER OF DLC 61

45 ft. south

5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 82
WELL 4 - 310 FEET NORTH AND
320 FEET WEST FROM THE SE
CORNER OF DLC 82

908 ft. southwest

5S 2 W WM 14 SE SE 104
WELL 3 - 420 FEET SOUTH AND
1400 FEET EAST FROM THE SW
CORNER OF DLC 82

1627 ft. southwest

5S 2 W WM 23 NENE 104
WELL 2 - 2080 FEET SOUTH AND
1680 FEET EAST FROM THE SW
CORNER OF DLC 82

3217 ft. south

T-14102.cc Page 2 of 7



I

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100(14), 690-380-4010(2) and OAR 690-380-2110(2)]

8. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is subject
to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

9. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the
existing right was present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer
Application T-14102.

10. The water right is subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-
0100(14).

11. The proposed points of appropriation develop groundwater from the same aquifer as the
authorized point of appropriation, as required by OAR 690-380-2110(2).

12. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the right.

13. The proposed change would not result in injury to other existing water rights.

14. All other application requirements are met.

Determination and Proposed Action

The change in point of appropriation proposed in Transfer Application T-14102 appears to be
consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-
5000. If protests are not filed pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, the application will be approved.

If Transfer Application T-14102 is approved, thefinal order will include thefollowing:

1. The change in point of appropriation proposed in Transfer Application T-14102 is approved.

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described,
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 36320 and any
related decree.

3. Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or
through another person's property for purposes of accessing the new points of
appropriation.

4. Water right Certificate 36320 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued describing that
portion of the right not affected by this transfer.

5. The quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation (New Well1, Wells 2, 3,
and 4) shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of
appropriation (Authorized Well 1).

T-14102.cc Page 3 of 7



6. Water shall be acquiredfrom the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of
appropriation.

7. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizingflow
meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at each
point of appropriation (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

8. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or
before October1,2028. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the
deadlinefor completion of the change andfull beneficial use of the water.

9. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

ited in Salem, Oregon on MAR 1 - 2024

Lis4 J- Jaran/ilgr^Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for

DOUGLAS E. ODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

This Preliminary Determination was prepared by Corey Courchane. If you have questions about the
information in this document, you may reach me at 503-979-3917 or corey.a.courchane(5>water.oreRon.gov

T-14102.cc Page 4 of 7



Protests

Under the provisions of ORS 540.520(6) & (7) and OAR 690-380-4030, within 30 days after the
last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as
prescribed by OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later, any person may file, jointly or severally, a
protest expressing opposition of approval of the transfer application and disagreement with
this Preliminary Determination or a standing statement in support of this Preliminary
Determination. If this Preliminary Determination determines that a change in point of diversion
or appropriation would result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to pursue
approval of the transfer under OAR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050. Protests and standing
statements must be received by the Water Resources Department within 30 days after the last
date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly notice as prescribed by
OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later. ’

Protests must be in writing and received in hard copy form with the appropriate statutory
protest filing fee; protests cannot be filed by electronic mail. [OAR 690-002-0025(3) and 690-
380-0100(9)]. The protest must include the following:

- The person's name, address, and telephone number;

- All reasonably ascertainable issues and all reasonably available arguments supporting
the person's position by the close of the protest period. Failure to raise a reasonably
ascertainable issue in a protest or failure to provide sufficient specificity to afford the
Department an opportunity to respond to the issue may preclude consideration of the
issue during the hearing;

If you are the applicant, a protest fee of $480 required by ORS 536.050; and

If you are not the applicant, a protest fee of $950 required by ORS 536.050 and proof of
service of the protest upon the applicant.

Requests for Standing

Under the provisions of OAR 690-380-4030(5), the Department shall provide to persons who
have filed standing statements as defined under OAR 690-380-0100(11) notice of any
differences between the Department's Preliminary Determination and the Final Order, notice of
a hearing on the application under OAR 137-003-0535, and an opportunity to request limited
party status or party status in the hearing.

Requests for standing must be received in the Water Resources Department no later than 30
days after the last date of publication of the newspaper notice or the Department's weekly
notice as prescribed by OAR 690-380-4020, whichever is later. Requests for standing must be in
writing, and must include the following:
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- The requester's name, mailing address and telephone number;

If the requester is representing a group, association or other organization, the name,
address and telephone number of the represented group;

- A statement that the requester supports the preliminary determination as issued.

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a Final Order or schedule a
contested case hearing. The contested case hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been
filed under OAR 690-380-4030. In accordance with OAR 690-380-4200, notice and conduct of
the hearing shall:

Be under the applicable provisions of ORS 183.310 to 183.550, pertaining to contested
cases, and the hearing shall be held in the area where the rights are located unless all
parties stipulate otherwise; and

If a protest has asserted that a water right to be transferred has been forfeited through
non-use, include the notice and procedures described in OAR 690-017-0500 to 690-017-
0900.

If after hearing the Department issues a proposed Final Order finding that a change in point of
diversion or appropriation will result in injury, the applicant may file a notification of intent to
pursue approval of the transfer under OAR 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050 within 15 days of
receipt of the proposed order. Notwithstanding 690-002-0175, if the applicant files a
notification of intent to pursue approval of the transfer under 690-380-5030 to 690-380-5050,
the deadline for filing exceptions to the proposed order shall be 30 days after the Department
provides notice to the parties that the transfer does not meet the requirements of 690-380-
5030 to 690-380-5050.

If you do not request a hearing within 30 days after the close of the protest period, or if you
withdraw a request for a hearing, notify the Department or the administrative law judge that
you will not appear, or fail to appear at a scheduled hearing, the Director may issue a final
order by default. If the Director issues a Final Order by default, the Department designates the
relevant portions of its files on this matter, including all materials that you have submitted
relating to this matter, as the record for purpose of proving a primafacie case upon default.

You may be represented by an attorney at the hearing. Legal aid organizations may be able to
assist a party with limited financial resources. Generally, partnerships, corporations,
associations, governmental subdivisions, or public or private organizations are represented by
an attorney. However, consistent with OAR 690-002-0020 and OAR 690-137-0555, an agency
representative may represent partnerships, corporations, associations, governmental
subdivisions or public, or private organizations if the Department determines that appearance
of a person by an authorized representative will not hinder the orderly and timely development
of the record in this case.
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Notice Regarding Servicemembers: Active-duty servicemembers have a right to stay
proceedings under the federal Servicemembers Civil Relief Act. 50 U.S.C. App. §§501-597b. For
more information contact the Oregon State Bar at 800-452-8260, the Oregon Military
Department at 971-355-4127, or the nearest United States Armed Forces Legal Assistance
Office through http://legalassistance.law.af.mil.

If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest and
you want to know the status, please contact Will Davidson at 503-507-2749.

If you have questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact our Water
Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0900.

Address any correspondence to: Oregon Water Resources Department, Transfer and
Conservation Section, 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem OR 97301-1266.
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January 29, 2024

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503-986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

Applicant

WEISZ FAMILY, LLC
GREG WEISZ
14905 BUTTEVILLE RD NE
GERVAIS, OR 97026

Receiving Landowner

SPECHT DEVELOPMENT, INC
ATTN: PETER SKEI
10260 SW GREENBURG ROAD, SUITE 170
PORTLAND, OR 97223

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-14102

Your water right transfer will be ready for issuance of the Preliminary Determination, once the
Department receives payment for publication of the newspaper notice.

Items needed before the next phase of processing...
At this time you need to:

1. submit a check in the amount of $71.40 (to cover cost of publication of the notice), made
out to the Oregon Water Resources Department.

2. write "for T-14102 NOTICE" on the front of your check, and
3. submit it with the tracking stub at the bottom of this letter.

Mail the check to 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266, no later than
February 29, 2024.

What happens next...
Shortly after receiving payment, the Department will issue the Preliminary Determination, initiate
publication in the Woodburn Independent newspaper, and also publish the notice on the
Department's weekly notice. Publication of the notice will initiate a protest period during which
any person may file either a protest opposing the decision proposed by the Department in the
Preliminary Determination or a standing statement supporting the Department's decision.

If we do not receive payment for newspaper notice by February 29, 2024, a Preliminary
Determination may be issued denying the application as incomplete.

X
Attached is a check in the amount of $71.40 (PCA #46118) for Newspaper Notice for Transfer
T-14102 made out to Oregon Water Resources Department ( or WRD)

• "for T-14102 NOTICE" written on front of check

Mail to: Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266 Caseworker: cc



Please do not hesitate to contact me, at corey.a.courchane^>water.oregon.gov or (503) 979-
3917, if I may be of assistance.

Sincerely,

Corey Courchane
Allocationof Conserved Water
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Transfer Application T-14102
Gregory J. Wacker, District 16 Watermaster (via e-mail)
Gregory E. Kupillas, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)



Western American Property Research
401 SW Fourth Avenue - Portland, OR 97204

(503) 796-6616 - Fax (503) 796-6650

DEED ONLY REPORT

Prepared For:
Attn:
Wapr2302016LER-2

052W 1 40000900

Pacific Hydro-Geology, Inc.
Doann Hamilton

Date: 12/8/2023
Order:

Ref. No:

Charge: $ 25.00

Effective Date: November 30, 2023
Title Officer: Trang Nguyen

A search of the public records of Marion County as of the effective date shown above, shows the
last deed of record runs to:

Weisz Family LLC, an Oregon limited liability company

(A) Legal Description:

The Property described in Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Tax Account No: 514778
Map Identification No: 052W140000900

THIS INFORMATION IS A PLANT SERVICE OF FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE. IT IS NOT
TITLE INSURANCE OR A GURANTEE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORTS OR ANY OTHER INFORMATION. LIABILITY FOR ERRORS
IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT CHARGED.

Bargain & Sale Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof,

Grantor: John W. Weisz also known as John William Weisz, John W. Weisz Jr.,
John Weisz Jr. and Geraldine C. Weisz also known as Geraldine Carol
Weisz
Weisz Family LLC, an Oregon limited liability company
January 28, 2000, in Reel 1666 Page 370

Grantee:
Recorded:



Thank you very much for doing business with Western American Properly Research. If you have
any questions, please contact Trang Nguyen, Title Examiner or May Patel, Unit Supervisor at
796-6616.

Fidelity National Title Company of Oregon
Trang Nguyen, Title Examiner

EXHIBIT ‘A’

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Donation Land Claim of said Moses Lore and wife in
Township 5 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 89°30' West 26.33
chains; thence North 0°30' East 16.32 chains; thence South 89°30’ East 26.43 chains to the East
boundary of said Donation Land Claim; thence South 0°30' West 16.20 chains to the place of
beginning and all being in Marion County, Oregon.



SAVE AND EXCEPT the following described premises conveyed to the State of Oregon, by and
through its State Highway Commission, same recorded December 21, 1953 in Volume 458, Page
227, Deed Records for Marion County, Oregon.

A parcel of land lying in the Thomas Roy's Heirs Donation Land Claim No. 82 also lying in
Section 14, Township 5 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County,
Oregon, and being a portion of that property described in that deed to Bertie A. Sutherland,
recorded in Volume 390, Page 322, of Marion County Record of Deeds, the said parcel being that
portion of said property included in a strip of land 100 feet in width, lying on the Easterly side of
the center line of the Portland-Salem Expressway as said highway has been located, which center
line is described as follows:

Beginning at the Engineer's center line Station 1224+00, said station being approximately 225 1
feet North and 1372 feet East of the Southwest corner of said Donation Land Claim No. 82;
thence South 37°28' West 400 feet to Station 1228+00, the Easterly line of said strip of land
crossing the Northerly and Westerly lines
of said properly approximately opposite Stations 1225+60 and 1226+50, respectively.



REEL PAGE ?=
1666 370

STATE OF OREGON. 1 fy
County of J

I certify that the within instrument was
received for record on ——......
at ............ o’clock ......M , and recorded in
book/recl/volume No. on page

etwee Rtscmto and/or as fee/filc/instrumcnt/microfilm/reception
for No. ,Records of said County.

MCCOADCRS USC
Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

By .. Deputy.

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that JOHN.JW--WEISZ.-**-AMD.CERALD1UL.C...UE1SZA*A
....-as..tcrranXn..by_xUjB.MXLtixc±.y ,

hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter slated, docs hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto.....—.HEX§Z.FAMIJ-Y. .bLQ_,_an__0rcgon _lim1ted _11ab11ley company e
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hered¬
itaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in ...M££s£!L~..~... .... County.
State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

**also known as John William Wcioz, John W. Weisz Jr. • John Weisz Jr.
*** also known as Geraldine Carol Weisz

See attached for legal dcacriptlona

or srwcx MsumocMt. cohtimuc oesen^no^ ohrcvtrmj

To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, staled in terms of dollars, is ... © However, the

actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which isQ part of the O the whole (indicate
which) consideration.® (The sentence between ihc symbols ®. If nor applicable. should be deleted. See OR5 95.030)

In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be
made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument on if
grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal. iLany. affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized
to do so by order of its board of directors. / 1 // 1 ZY
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE Of THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IM .--Y
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGU /Pt / •
LATIONS. BEFORE SIGHING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON /L/ / x M ~ *ACQUIRING FIE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPRO- .JA\J
PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES
ANO TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30 «30. _ ...

of

„ . OFFICIAL SEALCH^n^ DE PUUDONOTARY PUBUCOtECONCOMMISSION NO 32M01OCV?J. 2003

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires -

Order: 1122334455
Doc: ORMARI:1666-00370

Page 1 of 8 Requested By: TrangNguyenl, Printed: 12/8/2023 8:39 AM
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PARCEL 1
Beginning at the Southeast corner of the H. Petit Donation^^d-*®*1^™ • 59
in Township 5 South. Range 2 West of the Willaaette Mn r id131. ~

a».J running
thence North 3/4* East 17.76 chains; Eh?0™ M J chains; thence South 26
3/4* West on Che West houndn ry— d 1 a Im No. 59. 19.59 chains*, thence
South 89 1/4* feU . 1!) Plmlna to the place of beginning, th© said tract
eonsiftt.Auf of parra of Sections 14 and 15 and being in said Claim No. 59 in
said County of Kar ion. State of Orogon.

ALSO beginning at a point in the West line of the Thomas Roy n I Bn IvinH
Claim. 16.05 chains Northerly from the Southsor “ 1 u HIL t Of in i J Claim in
Township 5 South, Range 2 West of .cho—SH*XTamettc Meridian in Marlon County,
Oregon; thence North 15* jAo^fflonr the West line of said Claim, 16.07 chains;
thence East_JLB--OG^CTTi fns to an iron pipe; thence South 6* East 16.07 chains to
nn-Sc^on-trar"; thence Vest 18.69 chains to the point of beginning.

SAVE AND EXCEPT a parcel of land lying in the Thomas Roy's Heirs Donation Land
Claim No. 82, also lying in Section 14, Township 5 South, Range 2 West.
Willamette Meridian, Marion County. Oregon, and being a portion of that
property described in that deed to William Leith, recorded in Book 233. Page
625, of Marion County Records of Deeds. The said parcel being that portion of
said property included in a scrip of land 65 feet in width, lying on the
Easterly side of the center line of the Market Road »72, from West Woodburn to
Coevals, which center line is coincident with the West line of th® Thomas
Roy's Heirs Donation Land Claim, and is described as follows:

Beginning at Engineer's center line Station 0+00. ac which Station cho North
line of said strip of land lies at right angles to said center line, said
Station being 800 feet North 1*57'30" Ease of thr IntnwwMHih IB HIF 'Hmtor
line of the Portland-Salem—ETffTFcSiUay acStation L4E 1246+26 . 54 and the center
J4.B8 u*l said Market Road »72; thence 1*57' 30" East 225 feet, more or less, co
the southerly lino of said property.

The parcel of land to which this description applies conta 1ns^D।011 MlTc of
which 0.15 acre lies within the existing right of j i 1 < I which hereby
is acknowledge to bo in the nuhlL ni n IV n< 1 1» lira outside of the existing

ALSO SAVE AND EXCEPT a parcel of land lying in the Thomas Roy Donation Land
Claim No. 82. also lying in Section 14, Township 5 South, Range 2 West.
Willamette Meridian, Marion County. Orogon. and being a portion of that
property described in that deed to William Leith and Rosa Leith, recorded in
Book 233. Pago 625 of Marion County Record of Deeds; the said parcel boing
that portion of said property lying Southeasterly of a line which is 174 feet
Northwesterly of and parallel to the center line of the Portland-Salem
Expressway as said highway has boon located, which center line is described as
follows:

Beginning at Engineer's center line Station 1225+13.88, said Station be lug
2159.12 feet North and 1301.61 feet Ease of the Southwest corner
Thomas Roy Donation Land Claim No. 82; thence South 17 *?8 * W*g p 1 7 feet
to Engineer's center line Station 1245400. gold "i-tu 111!11 iir-rr* the

WHniTRiiu nasi'A* approximately at Engineer's
center line Station 1226+11 and 1239+18 respectively.

SAVE AND EXCEPT roads and roadways .

ALSO SAVE AND EXCEPT access restrictions contained in Deed recorded January
22, 1954 in Volume 459, Page 309. Deed Records for Marion County, Oregon.

(5-2W-14 tax lot 600 & 500>

Order: 1122334455
Doc: ORMARI:1666-00370

Page 2 of 8 Requested By: TrangNguyenl, Printed: 12/8/2023 8:39 AM
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POU is
located in
Sects. 13
and 14

PARCEL 2

88; thence South on saidymond Claim No
aina; thence North 89’15* Most

1

East of the West lint
North and South lin 51.56 chains, more

once South 89’15' East
rth and South line, 10 chainsloss, to a poi

the Vest line of said Lot 7; thence North on
place of beginning.

corner of the Thomas Roy Donation Land Claim N
51.56 chains, more or

That portions of Sections 23 and 24 in Township 5 South. Range 2 West of the
Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon described as follows, and
including therein portions of Lot 7, of said Section 23, also of the Me
Foisy Donation Land Claim No. 104 and also of the Peter Raymond Do
Claim No. 88 described as follows: Beginning at a point in t
said Lot 7, a distance of 21.17 chains South 0’30* Went

nd
st line of

o Southwest

(5-2W-23 tax lot 100)

PARCEL 3
Beginning at a point on the West lino of the Thomas Roy Donation Land Claim,
5.82 chains North of the Southeast corner of the Hubert Petit DonaeJ^xi Land
Claim in Township 5 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Mor idj Marion
County, Oregon; thence South 89’35’ East 18.59 ihrj^g f uil iTSi pipe on the
West line of the tract of land described in deed executed by William
Scollard and wife to James Ne--ton^3Lc-&w4iU8^ and others, which deed is recorded
in Book 100, Page 348, Dgyd RBuulUj for Harion County, Oregon; thence North
0’15’ East 5 . 52 chaXerS^along said West line; thence North 89’35’ West 18.56
rh ~ < nc to rhs^KTr 1 < nr of said Thomas Roy Claim; thence South 0’36’ Went 5.52
Ch simJ~ Ifu Lht place of beginning.

SAVE AND EXCEPT that portion of the above described tract of land lying within
the right of way of the county road.

(5-2W-14 tax lot 200)

Order: 1122334455
Doc: ORMARI:1666-00370

Page 3 of 8 Requested By: TrangNguyenl, Printed: 12/8/2023 8:39 AM
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PARCEL 6

nid tract a distance of 360.00 feet more or loss to the

(5-2W-15 tax lot 1100)

n County, Otegon;Page 41, Deed Records
Westerly hnundatv
place I Hi। * ng

Beginning at an iron pipe narking the Northeast corner of the ArylaKrw
LaChapelle Donation Land Claim No. 41, In Township 5 Sou£lx-fd»nge 2 West of
the Willamette Meridian. Marion County. Oregon I! West along the North
lino of said Donation Land Claim a distance^
Easterly right-of-way of County RoadNp<*T18 ;
right-of-way a distance of 365 .OO^d^c more or
of that certain tract of lnn^-<rdmzcycd to John

thence Southerly along said
less to the Westerly boundary
W. Weisz, ctux, in Volume 570
thenco Northeasterly along the

PARCEL 4
Beginning at a stone in the center of the County Road, vb<Hh It tTii Southwest
corner of Claim No. 82, in Township 5 South. Range 2 Hpoi Hr I he Willamette
Meridian, in Marion County, Oregon; and North 0*15* East along
the center line of said County Pnad . ad < of 1059.4 feet to an iron
pipe; thence East 1238.00 feet eImhulB LLLlIi 0*15* West 1059.4 feet to a atone;
thence West 1238 .00 f nn *-^MrThn pl irn of beginning, being situated in the
Donation T C I 'H I Thomas Roy, in Township 5 South, Range 2 West of the
HWrtiBfFctc meridian in Marion County, State of Oregon.

SAVE AND EXCEPT that part conveyed to the State of Oregon Highway Commission
by deed recorded November 19, 1953 in Volume 457, page 233, Marion County Deed
Records and in Volume 457, Page 276, recorded November 20, 1953.

beginning; bei cd in

running thence North 89*30
chains; thence South 89*30,

of Thomas Roy and wife
Marion

from the
and wife; and

Yjmnhlp J mith. Range 2
ty, Oregon.

North 0*30' East 16.32
South to the place of
of Thomas Roy and wife,

West of the Willamette Meridian, in Marion

PARCEL 5
Beginning on the South line of the Donation Land Claim
in Township 5 South, Range 2 West of rhe Willamette
County, Oregon at a point on caid South line 26.
Southeast corner of the Donation Land

cst . LS .4mIns; thence
.iSt 6.15 chains; thence
the Donation Land Claim

SAVE AND EXCEPT beginning on the South line of the Thomas Roy Heirs Donation
Land Claim in Township 5 South. Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in
Marion County, Oregon; at a point which is 3021.18 feet South 89*50* West from
the Southeast corner of the Moses Lore Donation Land Claim in sold Township
and Range; thence North 1*50' East 823.55 feet to a point cn the Easterly
right of way line of Interstate Highway No. 5; thence South 37*28* West along
said right of way lino 537.56 feet co a point on the East line of a tract of
land conveyed to the State of Oregon by deed recorded in Volume 457, Page 233,
Deed Records for said County and State; thence South along the East line of
said tract of land 426.44 feat to a point on the South line of said Thomas Roy
Haire Claim; thence West 299.69 fact to the place of beginning.

(5-2W-14 tax lot 1000, 1100)

TL 1100
and 1200

TL
1000

|Sec 15

Order: 1122334455
Doc: ORMARI:1666-00370

Page 4 of 8 Requested By: TrangNguyenl, Printed: 12/8/2023 8:39 AM
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PARCEL 7
Beginning at an iron pipe in the East line of the Andrew LaChapelle Donation
Land Claim No. 41, in Township 5 South, Rango 2 West of the Willamette
Meridian, Harlon County, Oregon, said iron pipe being North 0’45* East. 797.34
feet from the Southeast corner of said Donation Land Claim: thence North 0*45*
East, along the Eact lino of the above mentioned Donation Land Claim, 417.01
foot to a stone; thence North 25*47' West, 396.00 feet to an iron pipe; thence
North 38*15' West 576.18 feet to an iron pipe; thence North 14*10' West 264.00
feet to a ctono; thence North 54*21' East, 755.01 feet to a stone, at the
Northwest corner of the Joseph Matte Donation Land Claim No. 57, in above
mentioned Township and Range; thence South 88*46' East, along the North lino
of said Matte Claim, 335.13 feet to an iron pipe; thence North 22*15' West,
along the center line of a County Road 566.44 feet; thence North 89*5* West,
parallel to the North line of the Andrew LaChapelle Donation Land Claim, 555.38
foot to an iron pipe on the Ease line of the Oregon Electric Railroad
right-of-way; thence South 33*24' West, along the East line of said Railroad
right-of-wny, 2882.29 foot to an iron pipe; thence South 88*48* East, parallel
to the South line of the Andrew LaChapelle Donation Land Claim, 1996.63 feet to
the point of beginning. All being situated in Section 15. Township 5 South,
Rango 2 West of the Willamette Meridian. Marion County, Oregon. *>
SAVE AND EXCEPT therefrom that certain real property conveyed to John William
Weisz in Book 570, Page 41, Deed records for Marion County, Oregon.

(5-2W-15 tax lot 1200)

PARCEL 8
Beginning at a point on the North line of the Andrew LaChapelle Donation Land
Claim No. 41, in Township 5 South. Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian.
Marion County. Oregon. Said point being North 89*5' West 1857.30 feet from
the Northeast corner of said Claim; thence South 11*17*45" West. 2546.67 feet
to an iron pipe on the West line of the Oregon Electric Railroad right-of-way;
thence North 33*24* East along the West line of said right of way 2970.06 feet
to the North line of the above mentioned Andrew LaChappclle Donation Land
Claim, said North line being also the center lino of County Road; thence North
89*5* West, along said North line of said center line. 1137.06 feet to the
point of beginning, all being situated in Section 15, Township 5 South, Range
2 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon.

SAVE AND EXCEPT from Che above tract, that certain tract described in Volume
381. Page 593. Deed Records for Marlon County. Oregon.

1
xPARCEL 9

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Andrew LaChapelle Donation Land Claim
No. 41, in Section 15, Township 5 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette
Meridian, Marion County. Oregon; thence North 0*45* East, along the East line
of said Donation Land Claim. 797.34 feet co an iron pipe; thence North 88*48'
West, parallel to the South lino of the above mentioned Donation Land Claim
1996.63 feet to an iron pipe on the East line of the Oregon Electric Railroad
right of way; thence South 11*17'45" West 809.87 feet to an iron pipe on the
South line of the Andrew LaChapelle Donation Land Claim; thence South 88*48'
East along the South line of said Donation Land Claim 2144.90 feet to the
point of beginning, all being situated in Section 15, and a part of the Andr
LaChapelle Donation Land Claim No. 41, in Township 5 South, Range 2 West of
the Willamette Meridian. Harlon County. Oregon.

(5-2W-15 tax lot 800 & 1300).

Order: J 122334455
Doc: ORMARI:1666-00370

Page 5 of 8 Requested By: TrangNguyenl, Printed: 12/8/2023 8:39 AM



PARCEL 10
Beginning at on iron pipe at the Southeast corner of the Moses Lore Donation
Land Claim in Township 5 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in
Marion County. Oregon; thence South 1428.24 feet to an iron rod; thonce North
89*39* West 760.65 feet to an Iron rod; thence North 1421.85 feet to an iron
rod on the South line of tho said Hoses Lore donation Land Claim; thence North
89*50* East 760.65 feet along said South line to the iron pipe at the place of
beginning, lying in the Peter Raymond Donation Land Claim and the M.C. Foisey
Donation Land Claim in tho above Township and Range.

i

SAVE AND EXCEPT that portion lying in public roads and roadways.

ALSO SAVE AND EXCEPT the following; Beginning at an iron pipe nt the Southeast
corner of tho Moses Lora Donation Land Claim in Townchip 5 South. Range 2 West
of the Willamette Morldlan in Marlon County. Oregon; thence South 714.00 feet;
thonce South 89*50’ West parallel with the South line of said Claim 60.00
foot; thonce North 714.00 fcot to a point on the South line of said Claim;
thence North 89*50* East along the South line of said Claim 60.00 feet to tho
place of beginning.

(5-2W-13 tax lot 1100)

TL 900

PARCEL 11
Beginning at a point on the East line of the Moses Lore and wife Donation Land
Claim No. 61. in Township 5 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in
Marlon County, Oregon, 16.20 chains North 0* 30* East of the Southeast corner
of said Claim; and running thence North 0’ 30’ East along the East lino 15.54
chains; thence North 89* 40* West 32.76 chains to the Northwest corner of the
50.82 acres convoyed to Abbie Eckhout by deed recorded Juno 30, 1910, in
Volume 110, Page 484, Dood Records, said Northwest corner being also the
Northwest corner of land formerly owned by Voorhees; thenco South 0* 15* West
15.54 chains; thence South 89* 40* East 32.64 chains to the place of
beginning.

PARCEL 12
Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Donation Land Claim of said
Koses Lore and wife in Township 5 South. Range 2 West of the Willamette
Meridian; thence North 89* 30’ West 26.33 chains; thence North 0* 30* East
16.32 chains; thence South 89* 30' East 26.43 chains to the East boundary of
said Donation Land Claim; thence South 0* 30* West 16.20 chains to the place
of beginning and all being In Marion County, Oregon.

SAVE AND EXCEPT the following described premises conveyed to the State of
Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission, some recorded December
21, 1953, in Volume 458, Page 227, Deed Records for Marion County. Oregon.

A parcel of land lying in the Thomas Roy’s Heirs Donation Land Claim No. 82
also lying in Section 14, Township 5 South. Range 2 West of the Willamette
Meridian. Marlon County. Oregon, and being a portion of that property
described in that deed co Bertie A. Sutherland, recorded in Volume 390. Pago
322, of Marion County Records of Deeds, the said parcel being chat portion of
said property included in a strip of land 100 feet in width, lying on the
Easterly side of the center line of the Portland-Salem Expressway ns said
highway has been located, which center line la described as follows;

Beginning at Engineer’s center line Station 1224+00, said station being
approximately 2251 feet North and 1372 feet East of the Southwest corner of
said Donation Land Claim No. 82; thence South 37* 28* West 400 feet to Station
1228+00, the Easterly line of said atrip of land crossing the Northerly and
Westerly lines of said property approximately opposite Stations 1225+60 and
1226+50 respectively.

(5-2W-14 tax lot 800 & 900)

Order: 1122334455
Doc: ORMARI:1666-00370
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PARCEL 13

(5-2W-23 tax lot 400. 5-2w-14 tax lot 1300)

ii

i

a distance of 2130.00 foot, more or less, to the
the North boundary of that certain parcel described

in Volume 458. Page 280. Deed Records for Marlon County, Oregon; thence
running North 89’06* West a distance of 2870.00 feet, more or loss, to a point
on the West line of the Joseph Matte Donation Land Claim; thence running North
00’13* East along the West line of said Donation Land Claim a distance of
757.02 feet; thence running North 0’13* East a distance of 404.58 feet; thence
North 26’19* West a distance of 396.00 feet; thence North 38’47* West a
distance of 576.18 feet; thence North 14’42* West a distance of 264.00 feet;
thence running North 53*53* East a distance of 755.70 feet to the place of
beginning.

PARCEL 14
A parcel of land lying in the Joseph Matte Donation Land Claim No. 57, also
lying in Section 14 and 23, Township 5 South, Rango 2 West, Willamette
Meridian, Marlon County, Oregon, and being a portion of that property conveyed
by that deed to the State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway
Commission, recorded in Book 458, Page 280, of Marlon County Records of Deeds.
The eald parcel being that portion of said property lying Westerly of a line
which is parallel to and 174 feet Westerly of the center line of the
Portland*Salem Expressway as said highway has been located, which center line
is described in said deed.

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Joseph Hattc Donation Land Claim No.57, lying within Section 15, Township 5 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette
Meridian, Marlon County, Oregon; thence running South 89’20* East along the
North line of said Donation Lend Claim, a distance of 3915.12 feet, more orless, to the Westerly right of way of Market Road No. 72; thence running In a
South by Southwesterly direction along the Westerly right of way of said
Market Road a distance of 1180.00 feet, more or less, to rhe Northerly right
of way of the Interstate Highway No. 5; thence running in a Southwesterly
direction along said Hi.’ “ “ — “ “ ‘

point of intersection w

Order: 1122334455
Doc: ORMARI:1666-00370
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January 28, 2000, 01:33 pm.

CONTROL #: 2895

State of Oregon
County of Marion

I hereby certify that the attached
instrument was received and duly
recorded by me in Marion County
records:

FEE: $ 56.00

ALAN H DAVIDSON
COUNTY CLERK

THIS IS NOTAN INVOICE.

Order: 1122334455
Doc: ORMARI:1666-00370
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December 7, 2023

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
wunv.oregon.gov/owrd

VIA E-MAIL

Applicant

WEISZ FAMILY, LLC
ATTN: GREG WEISZ
14905 BUTTEVILLE RD NE
GERVAIS, OR 97026

SPECHT DEVELOPMENT, INC.
ATTN: PETER SKEI
10260 SW GREENBURG ROAD, SUITE 170
PORTLAND, OR 97223

Reference: Water Right Transfer Application T-14102

Your water right transfer is in the first of three phases of processing. Enclosed is a draft of the
Department's Preliminary Determination regarding Transfer Application T-14102. The document
reflects the Department's conclusion that, based on the information currently available, the
transfer will be approved. Your response and submittal of the items outlined below are required
by January 8, 2023.

Required items needing your immediate attention:

1. Please carefully review the Draft Preliminary Determination to verify that it accurately reflects
the changes you intend to make and to become familiar with the proposed conditions.

2. Respond in writing by JANUARY 8, 2023, with acknowledgement that you agree to the
proposed action and conditions.

3. If you find any errors, please let me know.

4, REQUIRED: You must submit a Report of Ownership for the lands where the water right(s)
are currently located (i.e., the FROM lands). This report:

a) Must be prepared by a title company;

b) Shall include a "prepared by" statement and the date the title company prepared the
report printed on the cover sheet;

c) Must:
i. Be prepared no earlier than 3 months prior to the date of issuance of the Draft

Preliminary Determination showing current ownership; OR
ii. Be prepared within 3 months of the date the water right conveyance agreement was

recorded; OR
iii. Show ownership for the FROM land at the time a water right conveyance agreement

was recorded.



If water right conveyance agreements are involved, it is helpful to provide copies of
those agreements along with the Report of Ownership.

IMPORTANT: In order for the Department to clearly understand the date that the title
company prepared the Report of Ownership, the title company must indicate/state the
date that they prepared the report on the coversheet and/or first page of the report.

d) Must include a list of owners at the time the report was generated; AND

e) Must include a legal description of the property where the water right to be transferred is
currently located (i.e., the FROM lands).

5. You must provide a notarized statement of consent signed by any landowner listed in the
Report of Ownership who is not already included in the transfer application. The
Department's statement of consent form (Consent By Deeded Landowner) is available at:
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/WRDFormsPDF/consent to transfer form.pdf

6. Notice of this transfer will need to be published in a newspaper with general circulation in the
area where the water rights are currently located. You will be responsible for the charges.

Conditions of your water right...

The Watermaster has required a water measurement devices at the new and existing diversion
points prior to diversion of water. Enclosed is a contact information sheet to assist you in pursuing
additional information or approval of the required (or alternate) device(s).

Please note the proposed date by which all conditions must be met: October 1, 2025. If the
required completion date is insufficient to comply with any of the conditions, you may request
more time, at no cost to you, during this stage of processing. Please let me know by the
comment deadline if you will need more time and explain the reasons why.

What happens next...
Once the Preliminary Determination is issued a publication period is required. Because there is
more than % mile between the new and the authorized points of appropriation, the
Department will publish notice of the transfer in a local newspaper having a general circulation
in the area of the water right at least once per week for two consecutive weeks. You are
responsible for sending a check to cover the cost of publication prior to the issuance of the
Preliminary Determination and publication of notice. As outlined in OAR 690-380-4020(3),
publication costs include both the direct cost of the notice and indirect processing costs (not to
exceed 20% of the direct costs) for processing.

Issuance of the Preliminary Determination will occur shortly after we receive:

1. Your written response to the conditions and proposed action in the Draft Preliminary
Determination (e-mail is acceptable); and

2. The Report of Ownership, including affidavits of consent from any landowners shown in the
ownership report who have not signed the transfer application. The title company must
indicate/state the date that they prepared the ownership report on the coversheet and/or first
page of the report.

Page 2 of 3



If we do not receive the items listed above by January 8, 2023, a Preliminary Determination may
be issued denying the application as incomplete.

Please do not hesitate to contact me, at corey.a.courchane^water.oregon.gov or (503) 979-3917,
if I may be of assistance.

Sincerely,

Corey Courchane
Allocation.of Conserved Water
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Transfer Application file T-14102
Gregory J. Wacker, District 16 Watermaster (via e-mail)
Gregory E. KupiIlas, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)

encs
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-14102, Marion County DRAFT PRELIMINARY

DETERMINATION PROPOSING APPROVAL
A CHANGE IN POINT OF APPROPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a
water right holder may submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or
character of use authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR)
Chapter 690, Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures
and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

WEISZ FAMILY, LLC
ATTN: GREG WEISZ
14905 BUTTEVILLE RD NE
GERVAIS, OR 97026

Receiving Landowner

SPECHT DEVELOPMENT, INC
ATTN: PETER SKEI
10260 SW GREENBURG ROAD, SUITE 170
PORTLAND, OR 97223

Findings of Fact

1. On October 3, 2022, WEISZ FAMILY, LLC , ATTN: GREG WEISZ filed an application to change
the point of appropriation under Certificate 36320. The Department assigned the
application number T-14102.

2. Both the receiving landowner, Specht Development, Inc., Attn: Peter Skei, and applicant,
Weisz Family, LLC, Attn: Greg Weisz, will be responsible for completion of the changes.

3. Notice of the application for transfer was published on October 11, 2022, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

4. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 36320 in the name of P. J. WILLARD (perfected under Permit G-3666)
Use: IRRIGATION OF 41.7 ACRES
Priority Date: APRIL 21, 1967
Rate: 0.52 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE¬
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
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acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

Source: A WELL, a tributary of SENEGAL CREEK

Authorized Point of Appropriation:

Authorized Place of Use:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances

5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 61 AUTHORIZED WELL1- 1070 FEET NORTH AND 1130
FEET WEST FROM THE SE CORNER OF LORE DLC 61

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres
5S 2 W WM 13 NWSW 61 23.5
5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 61 9.2
55 2 W WM 14 NESE 82 9.0

Total 41.7

5. Transfer Application T-14102 proposes to move the authorized point of appropriation from
the existing point of appropriation to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances
Approximate distance

from authorized point of
appropriation in feet (ft.)

5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 61
NEW WELL1- 1025 FEET NORTH
AND 1130 FEET WEST FROM THE
SE CORNER OF DLC 61

45 ft.

5S 2 W WM 14 NESE 82
WELL 4 - 310 FEET NORTH AND
320 FEET WEST FROM THE SE
CORNER OF DLC 82

908 ft.

55 2 W WM 14 SESE 104
WELL 3 - 420 FEET SOUTH AND
1400 FEET EAST FROM THE SW
CORNER OF DLC 82

1627 ft.

55 2 W WM 23 NENE 104
WELL 2 - 2080 FEET SOUTH AND
1680 FEET EAST FROM THE SW
CORNER OF DLC 82

3217 ft.

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-0100(14), 690-380-4010(2) and OAR 690-380-2110(2)]

6. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is subject
to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

7. A water delivery system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the
existing right was present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer
Application T-14102.

8. The water right is subject to transfer as defined in ORS 540.505(4) and OAR 690-380-
0100(14).
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9. The proposed points of appropriation develop groundwater from the same aquifer as the
authorized point of appropriation, as required by OAR 690-380-2110(2).

10. The proposed change, as conditioned, would not result in enlargement of the right.

11. The proposed change would not result in injury to other existing water rights.

12. All other application requirements are met.

Determination and Proposed Action

The change in point of appropriation proposed in Transfer Application T-14102 appears to be
consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-
5000. If protests are not filed pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, the application will be approved.

If Transfer Application T-14102 is approved, thefinal order will include thefollowing:

1. The change in point of appropriation proposed in Transfer Application T-14102 is approved.

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described,
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 36320 and any
related decree.

3. Approval of this transfer application does not constitute nor grant legal access onto or
through another person's property for purposes of accessing the new points of
appropriation.

4. Water right Certificate 36320 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued describing that
portion of the right not affected by this transfer.

5. The quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation (New Well 1, Wells 2, 3,
and 4) shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of
appropriation (Authorized Well 1).

6. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of
appropriation.

T-14102.cc Page 3 of 4
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7. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizingflow
meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at each
point of appropriation (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

8. Full beneficial use of the water shall be made, consistent with the terms of this order, on or
before October 1, 2025. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after the
deadlinefor completion of the change andfull beneficial use of the water.

9. After satisfactory proof of beneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on

DRAFT
Lisa J. Jaramillo, Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

This draft Preliminary Determination was prepared by Corey Courchane. If you have questions about the
information in this document, you may reach me at 503-979-3917 or corey.a.courchanetawater.oregon.gov
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Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA # T- 14102 (RA)

GW Reviewer Travis Brown Date Review Completed: 7/11/2023

Summary of Same Source Review:

CH The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-380-
2110(2).

Summary of Injury Review:

Q The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available
water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:

CZI The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn't meet the definition of "similarly" as per OAR 690-380-2130.

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the
basis for determinations.

Version: 20210204



OREGON
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Ground Water Review Form:
3Water Right Transfer

Permit Amendment
GR Modification
Other

Application: T-14102 (RA)

Proposed Changes: 13 POA
USE

Applicant Name: Weisz Family. LLC

APOA SW—»GW 13 RA
POU OTHER

Reviewcr(s): Travis Brown Date of Review: 7/11/2023

Date Reviewed by GW Mgr. and Returned to WRSD: 8/3/23

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights
affected by the transfer.

The application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed.

Other

1. Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer: Applicant proposes to replace the
sole authorized From-POA (Well 1 / MARI 2461) for 41.7 acres under Certificate 36320
with 4 To-POA, 2 of which already exist (Well 2 / MARI 2629 and Well 3 / MARI 2464)
and 2 of which have yet to be built (New Well 1 and Well 4). Certificate 36320 authorizes
Irrigation of 84.0 acres at a maximum rate of 1.05 cfs.

Proposed Well 2 (MARI 2629) has overlapping rights: 49.6 acres of Irrigation at 0.62 cfs
under Certificate 39793, for which Well 2 is the sole authorized POA; and 193.4 acres of
Irrigation at 2.42 cfs under Permit G-l 1853, for which Well 2 is I of 3 authorized POA.

Proposed Well 3 (MARI 2464) has overlapping rights: 193.4 acres of Irrigation at 2.42 cfs
under Permit G-l 1 853, for which Well 3 is 1 of 3 authorized POA.

NOTE: In Additional Remarks on Page 8 of the application, the applicant indicates that
“(t]he authorized well...will be decommissioned." It is not clear how or whether the
applicant intends to continue irrigating the remaining 42.3 acres authorized in Certificate
36320 that are not covered by this transfer.

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
3 Yes No Comments: Both the From-POA and To-POA produce groundwater
from the alluvial aquifer system.
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Ground Water Review Form Transfer Application: f-14102(RA)

3. a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?

Yes 13 No

b) If yes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.): N/A

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?
[3 Yes No Comments: The proposed To-POA will be closer to neighboring
groundwater rights, which will likely increase interference widi those neighboring rights.

b) If yes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate of use, likely result in
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled?

Yes 3No If yes, explain: The proposed To-POA Well 2 (MARI 2629) is ~1.250 ft
from the sole POA (MARI 2648) location for neighboring groundwater Claim GR-909.
whereas the authorized From-POA Well I (MARI 2461) is —3,720 ft from the Claim GR-
909 POA. Claim GR-909 has priority date of 2/10/1953, which is senior to Certificate
36320’s priority date of 4/21/1967. To assess the potential for the proposed transfer to injure
Claim GR-909. a Theis (1935) analysis of drawdown was used (see Theis Interference
Analysis, attached). Hydraulic parameters used for the analysis were derived from regional

data and studies (Pumping Test Reports; Conlon ct al.. 2005). Results of the analysis
indicate that the proposed transfer is unlikely to injure Claim GR-909 or similarly located
rights.

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rale of use, likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?
3 Yes No Comments: The proposed To-POA will be closer to Sam Brown Creek
than the authorized From-POA. The closer proximity will likely increase interference with
Sam Brown Creek.
b) If yes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?
Stream: Sam Brown Creek 3 Minimal
Provide context for minimal/significant impact: The thick layer of fine-grained sediments
that underlie Sam Brown Creek and other streams in the area that arc minimally incised will
diffuse depletion of surface water such that the expected change in degree of interference
with surface due to the proposed change will likely be minimal.

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per OAR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?

Yes No Comments: N/A

7. What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above:

8. Any additional comments:

References

Application File: T-14102
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Ground Waler Review Form Transfer Application: T-14 102 (RA)

Certificate: 36320

Claim: GR-909

Pumping Test Reports: MARI 1634, 1850, 1901,2211,2351.2360.2374.2433.2437.2472,
2602,2634, 2651,2655. 2656, 2659, 2681,2713, 2812, 2853, 2968, 17503, 18128, 18489,
18805, 53043, 54047, 54550, 56347, 56348, 58807, 59731

Conlon, T.D., Wozniak. K.C., Woodcock.D„ Herrera.N.B., Fisher. BJ.,Morgan. D.S., Lee, K.K.,
and Hinkle, S.R., 2005. Ground-water hydrology of the Willamette Basin. Oregon, Scientific
Investigations Report 2005-5168: U, S. Geological Survey, Reston, VA.

Theis, C.V.. 1935, The relation between the lowering of the piezometric surface and the rate and
duration of discharge of a well using groundwater storage. American Geophysical Union
Transactions, vol. 16. p. 519-524,
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Transfer Application: T-14102 (RA)Ground Water Review Form
T-14102 Weisz Family, LLCWell Location Map
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Ground Water Review Form
Theis (1935) Interference Analysis

Transfer Application: T-14102 (RA)

Theis Drawdown and Recovery at r = 1250 ft From Pumping Well

Elapsed Time Since Pumping Started, days

Pumping Time, t=245 days [irrigation season]
Radial distance, r=l,250 ft [MARI 2629 to MARI 2648]
Pumping rate, Q=0.52125 cfs [proportional rate based on proposed transferred acreage]
Transmissivity: Tl=l ,000; T2=3,300; T3=l2,000 ft2/day [pumping test reports]
Storativity: Sl=0.001, S2=0.0001 [Conlon etal., 2005]
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

TOTAL REC'D

4 A 4 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
RECEIPT# SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE#

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)
- r
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BY: ’ J
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REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY
APPLICANT'S AGREEMENT

Contract Number: Rll-403-23

Received by OWRD

OCT 2 5 2022

Salem, OR
This Agreement is between the Oregon Water Resources Department, hereafter OWRD, and Weisz Family, LLC, hereafter
Applicant, hereafter known together as the parties,

OWRD Information Applicant’s Information Applicant's Representative

Contact: Kelly Starnes Name: Weisz Family, LLC Name: Pacific Hydro-Geology, Inc.
Title: Transfer Advisor Contact: Greg Weisz Contact: Greg Kupillas
Address: 725 Summer Street, NE, Suite A Address: 14905 Butteville Rd NE Address: 18187 S. Valley Vista Rd

Salem, OR 97301-1266 Gervais, OR 97026 Mulino, OR 97042

Phone: 503 979-3511 Phone: (503) 951-1215 Phone: (503) 939-3167
Fax: 503 986-0901 Fax: Fax: (503) 632-5983^EmaH: Patrick.k.starnesQwater.oregon.gov Email: senecal6Oicloud.com Email: phggekQbctonline.com =J

Purpose The purpose of this Agreement is to expedite the processing of the Transfer Application. (Application Number:
T-14102)

1. Authority. The OWRD has been authorized pursuant to ORS 536.055 to enter into a voluntary agreement with any
applicant, permittee or regulated entity (collectively Applicant) for expediting or enhancing a regulatory process. In
making this agreement, OWRD shall require the applicant to pay the full cost of expedited process.

2. Restrictions. Applicant and OWRD agree that this Agreement shall not be construed to restrict in any way the decisions
and actions by OWRD. OWRD shall be free to exercise independent judgment consistent with existing laws and
regulations.

3. Effective Date and Duration. Unless otherwise terminated by non-deposit of funds by the Applicant, this Agreement
shall become effective on the date on which both parties have signed the Agreement and the full deposit of the
estimated cost of the proposed service.

4. Consideration.

a. Applicant shall pay OWRD in advance for actual costs incurred by OWRD. The estimated maximum
reimbursement payable to OWRD under this Agreement is $2.131.82. Applicant agrees to pay the full
amount of $2,131.82 to OWRD prior to commencement of any work stated in this Agreement. This
payment will be placed in an account administered by OWRD and drawn upon as costs are actually incurred.
If the actual cost of performing the work is less than payments received, OWRD will refund the unspent
balance. If the actual cost of processing exceeds the estimate, the Applicant can either elect to terminate
this Agreement or amend the Agreement to reflect the increase in cost.

b. The costs stated in this Agreement do not include the statutory application processing and filing fees.

5. Confidentiality. Applicant agrees that any information provided to or acquired by OWRD under this Agreement will be
subject to the Oregon Public Records Law and shall be considered public records.

6. Indemnity. Applicant shall defend, save, hold harmless, and indemnify the State of Oregon, OWRD, and their officers,
employees, and agents from and against all claims, suits, actions, losses, damages, liabilities, costs, and expenses of any
nature resulting from or arising out of, or relating to the activities of Applicant or its representatives, officers, employees,
contractors, or agents under this Agreement or with respect to the expedited service. The Applicant acknowledges that
the Oregon Water Resources Department cannot and does not guarantee a favorable review under the subject regulatory
process.
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7. Termination. Applicant may request to terminate this agreement only in writing at anytime during the process. The
Applicant agrees to pay for the work done by OWRD up until the time of the written termination request. OWRD, upon
receiving such written termination request from the Applicant, will refund any unspent balance.

8. Funds Authorized and Available. By its execution of this Agreement, Applicants certify that sufficient funds are
authorized and available to cover the expenditures contemplated by this Agreement.

9. Duration of Estimate. The Estimate of Time to completion is approximately 120 days once this Agreement has been fully
executed and payment of the estimated cost deposited. If the Applicant's Agreement is not received by the Department
within thirty (30) days of mailing the Agreement, the Applicant may need to re-apply for a new estimate. NOTE: Any time
estimate is approximate; No guarantee of Final Order issuance of a date is certain. Duration estimates do not include any
statutory waiting periods.

10. Completion Date. OWRD, by the execution of this Agreement does not guarantee the completion date indicated in this
Agreement. Completion date is only an estimate and may be affected by the Department's workload, issues arising from
the processing of the requested services and Applicant's timely response to requests for additional information.
IMPORTANT: Due to COVID-19 and actions taken by the State of Oregon to facilitate teleworking as a tool to help
prevent the spread of the disease, Department processes for Reimbursement Authority may be unavoidably delayed.

11. Captions. The captions or headings in this Agreement are for the convenience only and in no way define, limit, or
describe the scope, or intent, of any provision of this Agreement.

12. Amendment and Merger. The terms of this Agreement shall not be waived, altered, modified, supplemented, or
amended in any manner whatsoever, except by written instrument signed by both parties. Such waiver, consent,
modification or change, if made, shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. There
are no understandings, agreements or representations, oral or written, not specified herein regarding this Agreement.

13. Signatures. All parties, by the authorized representative's signature below, hereby acknowledge that they have read this
Agreement, understand it and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions.

For Applicant:

For OWRD:

Mail signed Agreement to:

10,25,2022
Date

Stacy Phillips
Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

Received by OWRD

OCT 2 5 2022

Salem, OR
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OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
TRANSFER REIMBURSEMENT AUTHORITY

ESTIMATE APPLICATION

ORS 536.055 authorizes the Oregon Water Resources Department to expedite or enhance '
regulatory processes voluntarily requested under the agreement.
Please contact Transfer Personnel before submitting this request; as the application fee is a

non-refundable $125.00fee per request. Checks submittedfor this application should be separate
From Transfer fees.
The purpose of this application is to obtain estimates of the cost and time required to process a

Transfer Application Request. There is a non-refundable applicationfee of $125.00 per request. -
REQUEST TYPE FILE NUMBER

s
Transfer

Application Transfer Number "V- \02 TBS-

Applicant Information Applicant's Representative/Contact
Name: Weisz Family, LLC Attn: Greg Weisz Pacific Hydro-Geology Inc., Greg Kupillas

Address: 14905 Buttteville Rd NE 18187 5 Valley Vista Rd
Gervais, OR 97026 Mulino, OR 97042

Phone: 503.951.1215 503.939.3167
Fax: 503.632.5983
E-Mail Address: Senecal6@icloud.com phggek@bctonline.com

I understand the following:
• That upon receipt of my non-refundable application fee of $ 125.00, OWRD will, within fourteen (14) days,

notify me in writing of the estimate of costs and time frame for the expedited service.

• That this fee covers the reimbursement authority staff to evaluate and provide the estimate for processing of
the request.

• That OWRD will, within fourteen (14) days, notify me in writing of the estimates of costs and time frame for the
expedited service.

• That upon receiving the estimate I may agree or decline to enter into a formal contract to pay the estimated
cost in advance to initiate the expedited service.

• An incomplete or inaccurate application may delay the process and increase the cost to process my request.

• Expedited processing does not guarantee a favorable review of my request.

• Send completed Application and payment to:
Oregon Water Resources Department
Transfer Reimbursement Authority Program
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

RECEiV£D
OCT 0 3 2022

I certify that I am the (check one):
• Applicant Applicant's Representative Other (Please specify) OWRD

Name: Greg Weisz



Oregon
Kate Brown, Governor

Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

October 10, 2022

GREG WEISZ
14905 BUTTEVILLE RD NE
GERVAIS, OR 97026

Reference: Application T-14102

On October 3, 2022, OWRD received your water right Permanent Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $3070.00. Our receipt number 139270 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will also be
sent to our groundwater staff to determine whether the proposed well accesses the same source of
water as the original well.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that newspaper
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water from the new
point of appropriation until a final order approving the transfer application has been issued by the
Department. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should continue to use
the water as described by your existing water right.

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will be
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right
was not conveyed in the sale.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing
of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #16, Gregory J. Wacker (via email)
Gregory E. Kupillas, Agent
Specht Development, Inc., Receiving Landowner
Marion County

Enclosure



Regular Transfer Process (including "Proving Up" on the changes)
OAR 690 Division 380



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

4 a 725 Summer St. N.E. Stc. A
RECEIPT # 139270 SALEM, 0R 97301-4172 INVOICE #

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

RECEIVED FROM: //y/zM /W . APPLICATION

BY: / J I PERMIT

CASH: CHEJC^:#. (IDENTIFY)nMn
TRANSFER

TOTAL REC’D t3.070.rt
7
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s
$
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$
$
s

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER
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0205 TRANSFER
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0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

EXAM FEE
0202
0204

RECORD FEE

$ S
$ S
s

EXAM FEE
0219

LICENSE FEE

S S
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 S

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONST START FEE
0210 MONITORING WELLS

$ CARD#
$ CARD#

OTHER (IDENTIFY)

0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY UC NUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
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RECEIPT139270 DATE
(/ s
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Application for
Permanent Water Right Transfer

O R E c; O N Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD_

• . —. 1- . WATER RESOURCESPart1of 5 -Minimum Requirements Checklist oepartmen।

This transfer application will be returned if Parts1through 5 and all required
attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.
RECEIVED

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable) OCT 0 3 2022
Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. OWRD
Part 2-Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.
Part 3 -Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: $3,070

Part 4-Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5- Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to

be transferred?1 List them here: 36320 (Attachment A)
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met.

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map. (Attachment B)

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. (Attachment C)

| [X]n/a Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

| N/A Supplemental Form D-For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

21 N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in
place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d)
the use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. (Attachment D)

2| N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation. (Attachment E)

| n/a Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the surface water
source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete
Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete_ Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplete

Other/Explanation
Staff: 503- Date: / /

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form- Page1of 9 TAGS



RECEIVED I
Part 2 of 5 -Transfer Application Map gg

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.
— -OWRD

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

£3 Dn/a

IZ1n/a

Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs,
see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.
If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11inches, 8'A x 14 inches, 11x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be:1inch = 400 feet,1inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than1inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, % 'A, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.
Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.
Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

| | [X] N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.
Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

[X] O N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example - 42’32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits after the decimal (example - 42.53764*).

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution)
Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form- Page 2 of 9 TAGS



Part 3 of 5 -Fee Worksheet

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1cfs) 1 $1,360

iVED
3 2022

3D

2

Types of change proposed:
Place of Use Character of Use Point of Diversion/Appropriation

Number of above boxes checked = 1(2a)
Subtract 1from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0
Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » w » M ” 2 0

3

Number of water rights included in transfer 1(3a)
Subtract 1from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b) If only one water right this will be 0

Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » w ’> ” 3 0

4

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
Q No: enter 0 Yes: enter $480 for the 1” well to be added or changed $480 (4a)

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
Q No: enter 0 Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 $1,230 (4b)

Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 4 $1,710

5

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
[3 No: enter 0 on line 5
Q Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*): (5a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)
If 5b is 0 or less, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5c) and multiply
5c by $410, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 5

RECE
OCT 0

ow
0

6 Add entries on lines1through 5 above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: 6 $3,070

7

Is this transfer:
Q necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board

(OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
| | endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and

wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 7 0

8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee: 8 $3,070
*Example for Line Sa calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number
of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125
cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should
be assessed only once for each "on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank Sa would be only 0.56
cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION
1 Base Fee (includes change to one well) 1 $990.00

2

Number of wells included in substitution (2a)
Subtract 1from the number in 2a above: (2b) if only one well this will be 0

Multiply line 2b by $480 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2
3 Add entries on lines 1through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Substitution: 3

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form -Page 3 of 9 TACS



Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information
applicant/business name
Weisz Family, LLC Attn: Greg Weisz

PHONE NO.
503.951.1215

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

ADDRESS
14905 Butteville Rd NE

FAX NO.

CITY
Gervais

STATE
OR

ZIP
97026

E-MAIL
senecal6@icloud.com

By PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information- The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

agent/business name
Pacific Hydro-Geology Inc., ATTN: Gregory E. Kupillas

PHONE NO.
503.939.3167

ADDITIONAL CONTACT N‘RECfi;iVED
ADDRESS
18487 S Valley Vista Rd

FAX NO. OCT 0 3 2022
CITY
Mulino

STATE
OR

ZIP
97042

E-MAIL
phggek@bctonline.com HUI/RD

4 By PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:
The Applicant is proposing to change the point of appropriation of Certificate 36320.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

Check One Box
[X] By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to

Department approval of the transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am
authorized to pursue the transfer as Identified In OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR
I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the
municipality or a predecessor; OR

I | I affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

By my signature below,Iconfirm that Iunderstand:

• Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located,
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available,I suggest publishing
the notice in the following newspaper: Woodburn Independent.

• Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

• Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the
water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

• Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a
refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error
of the Department.

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

Greg Weisz, Member, Weisz Family LLC
Appli^nt signature / Print Name (and Title if applicable)

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 4 of 9 TACS



1.
a.

b.

2.

122

of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

Add cfs for the Portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however domot count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on,the same land. The fee should
be assessed/only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this examplefblank 5a would be only 0.56
cfs, sincepath rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then alsobecome 0).

Divide total authorise cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number
of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs). \
If the water righttertificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable uskas 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125
cfs/ac = 0.56 /fs) \

Example for Line 5a calculation tcytransfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to1cfs) 1 $1,360

2

Types of change proposed:
1 1 Place of Use Q Character of Use [X] Point of Diversion/Appropriation

Number of above boxes checked = 1(2a)
Subtrartt1from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0
MultiplyHne 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2 0

3

Number of\ater rights included in transfer1(3a) /
Subtract1frohn the number in 3a above: 0 (3b) If only one water right this will be 0 /

Multiply line 3t\by $610 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » /» » » 3 0

4

Do you propose to\dd or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
Q No: enter 0 ^Yes: enter $480 for the 1st well to be added or changed $480 (4a)

Do you propose to add oKchange additional wells? /
PH No: enter 0 Ye\multiply the number of additional wells by $410 $1,230 (4b)

Add line 4^ to line 4b and enter » » » » » ryn » » » » » » » » 4 $1,710

5

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?/
No: enterO on line 5 \ /
Yes: enter the cfs for the portionXof the rights to be tr/isferred (see below*): (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a\above: (5b)
If 5b is 0 or less, enter 0 on line 5 » >\» » » » /» » » » » » » »
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearesbwhole number: (5c) and multiply
5c by $410, then enter on line 5 » » » \/» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

f

5

lECEiVf
JCT 03 21

OWRD
0

6 Add entries on lines1through 5 above » » »/>\> » » » » » Subtotal: 6 $3,070

7

Is this transfer: / \
Q necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board

(OWEB) under ORS 541.932? / \
I | endorsed in writing by ODFW as/ change that will result in a net benefit to fish and

wildlife habitat? / \
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
If no box is applicable, enterO gn line 7 » » » » » » » » »\> » » » » » » » » » 7 0

8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » /> » » » » » » » » » » » » »\ » » Transfer Fee: 8 $3,070

/ FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION \
1 t

/Base Fee (includes change to one well) \1 $990.00

/ 2

Number of wells included in substitution (2a)
Subtract1from the number in 2a above: (2b) if only one well this will be o

Multiply line 2b by $480 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2 X

3 Add entries on lines1through 2 above » » » » » » Fee for Substitution: 3

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 3 of 9 TACS



Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is

located? Yes Q No*

*lf NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant s) or

attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses)from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the

water right(s) were conveyed.

Check the following boxes that apply:
| | The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be

sent to the applicant.
| | The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is

issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

[X] Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? Yes Q No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table
below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for
at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
https://www.oregon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf

Q Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME
Specht Development, Inc ATTN: Peter Skei

PHONE NO.
503-320-9201

ADDITIONAL CONTACT RECEiVED
ADDRESS
10260 SW Greenburg Road, Suite 170

FAX NO. OCT 0 J 2022
CITY
Portland

STATE
OR

ZIP
97223

E-MAIL
pskei@spechtprop.com owRD

Describe any special ownership circumstances: Only a portion of the place of use is being sold and the new
points of appropriation being applied for will remain with the applicant.

The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: Applicant O Receiving Landowner -

Q Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME

N/A
ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

ENTITY NAME
N/A

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

k To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
| / corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME
Marion County

ADDRESS
5155 Silverton Rd. NE

CITY STATE ZIP
Salem OR 97305

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 5 of 9 TACS



Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information
Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to

copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

CERTIFICATE # 36320

Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 1.05 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,

and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is discharged from the well using a 40 Hp

pump, conveyed to the place of use through above-ground mainlines and laterals, and applied using

handlines equipped with high pressure impact sprinklers or a hard hose traveling sprinkler.

RECEIVED
OCT 0 3 2022

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

POD/POA
Name or
Number

Is this POD/POA
Authorized on

the Certificate or
is it Proposed?

If POA, OWRD
Well Log ID#
(or Well ID

Tag fl L- )
Twp Rng Sec y. %

Tax
Lot,
DLC
or

Gov't
Lot

Measured Distances
(from a recognized

survey corner)

Authorized
Well1

Authorized
Proposed

MARI 2461 5 S 2 W 14 NE SE
DLC
61

1070 feet north and 1130
feet west from SE Corner
of DLC 61

New Well1
Q Authorized
(3 Proposed

- 5 S 2 W 14 NE SE
DLC
61

1025 feet north and 1130
feet west from the SE
Corner of Lore DLC 61

Well 4
Q Authorized
[X] Proposed - 5 S 2 w 14 NE SE

DLC
82

310 feet north and 320
feet west from the SE
Corner of DLC 82

Well 3
Authorized

(3 Proposed
MARI 2629 5 S 2 w 14 SE SE DLC

104

420 feet south and 1400
feet east from the SW
Corner of DLC 82

Well 2
Authorized

[X] Proposed
MARI 2464 5 S 2 w 23 NE NE DLC

104

2,080 feet south and
1,680 feet east from the
SW Corner of DLC 82

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

Place of Use (POU)

Character of Use (USE)

Point of Diversion (POD)

Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Surface Water POD to Ground Water
POA (SW/GW)

Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)

Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Substitution (SUB)

Government Action POD (GOV)

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 6 of 9 TACS



Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

[X] No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

RECEIVED
OCT 03 2022

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 7 of 9 TACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 36320
List the change proposed for the acreage in each % 'A. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

Additionalremarks: The authorized well is in a proposed roadway and will be decommissioned. Water can be conveyed north under Parr Road
from Wells 2 and 3 through an existing buried mainline.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed.
Proposed

Changes (see
"CODES" from

previous
page)

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

are made.

Twp Rng Sec % % Tax Lot
Gvt

Lot or
DLC

Acres
Type of USE

listed on
Certificate

POD(s) or
POA(s) (name

or number
from Table 1)

Priority
Date Twp Rng Sec % % Tax Lot

Gvt
Lot or
DLC

Acres
New Type of

USE

POD(s)/
POA(s) to be
used (from

Table 1)

Priority
Date

5 S 2 W 13 NW SW 900 DLC
61 23.5 IR Well 1 4/21/1967 POA 5 S 2 W 13 NW SW 900 DLC

61 23.5 IR
New Well 1,
and Wells 2,

3, and 4
4/21/1967

5 S 2 w 14 NE SE 900
DLC
61 9.2 IR Well 1 4/21/1967 POA 5 S 2 w 13 NE SE 900 DLC

61 9.2 IR
New Well 1,
and Wells 2,

3, and 4
4/21/1967

5 s 2 w 14 NE SE 900
DLC
82 9.0 IR Well 1 4/21/1967 POA 5 s 2 w 14 NE SE 900 DLC

82 9.0 IR
New Well1,
and Wells 2,

3, and 4
4/21/1967

TOTAL ACRES: 41.7 TOTAL ACRES: 41.7

RECEIVED
OCT 0 3 2022

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form- Page 8 of 9 TACS
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Certificate it 36320
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes -Not Applicable

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the "from" or the "to" lands? Yes No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: .
> Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to

a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # N/A; PPPP'VFD
Surface water primary Certificate ft .

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use OCT 0 3 2022
Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate ft N/A OWRD

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

[X] Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: (See Attachment E)

AND/OR
[X] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not

have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or
AuthorizedPOA

Name or
Number

Is well
already
built?

(Yesor No)

Ifanexisting
well:

OWRDWell
IDTagNo.

L-

Total well
depth

Casing
Diameter

Casing
Intervals

(feet)

Seal
depth(s)

(intervals)

Perforated
or screened

intervals
(in feet)

Static water
level of

completed
well

(in feet)

Source
aquifer

(sand, gravel,
basalt, etc)

Well -specific
rate (cfs or

gpm). If less
than full rate
of water right

Authorized
Weill Yes MARI 2461 See MARI 2461

Not less
than full
rate of
water
right

New Well1 No - 320 ft (est.) 12 in (est.) 0-260 ft
(est.) 40 ft (est.) 260-315 ft

(est.) 45 ft (est.) Alluvial

Well 2 Yes MARI 2629 See MARI 2629

Well 3 Yes MARI 2464 See MARI 2464

Well 4 No - 320 ft (est.) 12 in (est.) 0-260 ft
(est.) 40 ft (est.) 260-315 ft

(est.) 45 ft (est.) Alluvial

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 9 of 9 TACS



Application for Water Right
Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGON

l> l 1' A l< I M I: ST

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss

County of Marion)

1, Greg Weisz, in my capacity as property owner,

mailing address 14905 Butteville Rd NE, Gervais, OR 97026

telephone number (503)951-1215, being first duly sworn depose and say:
c

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (che<

[X| Personal observation Q Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place
Certificate # 36320; OR

Q My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate it Township Range Mer Sec % % Gov't Lot
or DLC

Acres
(if applicable)

£J

OR

Q Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

Q Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

[3 Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate fl (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

RECEiVED
OCT 0 3 2022

OWRD
one):

use for

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page1of 2 TACS



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): Row crops, wheat, grass seed, other seed crops.

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Affiant

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this day of • ^22^-

OFFICIAL STAMP
CASANDRA LAURINE LUCHT
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 10182B2

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 2025

Notary Public for Oregon

District assessment records for water delivered

WCEiVED
OCT 0 3 2022

OWRD

Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agre^

Beneficial use reports from district
IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

Agricultural Stabilization Plan

CREP Report

JRecords such as FSA crop reports, irrigation
district records, NRCSfarm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers

Supporting Documents Examples

HCopy of a water right certificate that has been
issued within the last five years, (not a remaining
right certificate)

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date

Q Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops
or for expenditures related to use of water • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation

use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

MAerial photos containing sufficient detail to
establish location and date of photograph

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
a water right.
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD- www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth -earth.google.com
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com

| | Approved Lease establishing beneficial use
within the last 5 years

Copy of instream lease or lease number

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 TACS



Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

O R E G O N

UMI K KI »01 HI I '0 I. I'A K I M I N r

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon

County of Marion)

)
) ss

I, Greg Weisz, in my capacity as property owner,

mailing address 14905 Butteville Rd NE, Gervais, OR 97026

telephone number (503)951-1215, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

[X] Personal observation Q Professional expertise

RECEIVED
OCT 0 3 2022

2. I attest that:

[X] Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
OWRD

Certificate # 36320; OR

[3 My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec % % Gov't Lot
or DLC

Acres
(if applicable)

•

OR

Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

23 Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1of 2 TAGS



Land Use
Information Form
Applicant(s): Weisz Family, LLC Attn: Greg Weisz

Mailing Address: 14905 Butteville Rd NE

City: Gervais State: OR

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.statc.or.us RECEIVED

OCT 03 2022

Zip Code: 97026 Daytime Phone: 503.951,1215
OWRD

A, Land and Location
Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section % % Tax Lot « Plan Designation (e.g..
Rural Rcsidcntia!/RR-5)

Water to be: Proposed Land
Use:

5S 2W 14 900 EFU, UT-20 0 Diverted 0 Conveyed 0 Used Irrigation

5S 2W 14 1000 EFU Diverted 0 Conveyed 0 Used Irrigation

5S 2W 14 — 1500 EFU 0 Diverted 0 Conveyed Used Irrigation

5S 2W 23 — 100 UT-20 0 Diverted 0 Conveyed Used Irrigation

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:
Marion County

B. Description of Proposed Use
Type ofapplication to be filed with the Water Resources Department:

Permit to Use or Store Water 0 Water Right Transfer
Limited Water Use License Allocation of Conserved Water

Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
Exchange of Water

Source of water: Reservoir/Pond ® Ground Water Surface Water (name)

Estimated quantity of water needed: 0.52 E cubic feet per second gallons per minute O acre-feet

Intended use of water: 0 Irrigation Q Commercial Cl Industrial
O Municipal Q Quasi-Municipal Q Instrcam

Domestic for household(s)
Other

This land use information form is to accompany a water right transfer application that proposes to change the
point of appropriation (well) from a single well to two new wells and two existing wells for existing water
right Certificate 36320,

describe:

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Deportment.

See bottom of Page 3. —>

Revised 2/8/2010 Lend Use Information Form - Page 2 of 3 WR/FS



For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested Information

ELLand uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or arc not regulated by
I your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): lb i )3 4* 13

Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed
(e g,plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use

permits, etc.)

Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies &
Ordinance Section References

Land-Use Approval:

Obtained
Denied

Being Pursued
Not Being Pursued

RECEIVED Obtained
Denied

Q Being Pursued
O Not Being Pursued

OCT 0 3 202?
Obtained
Denied

Being Pursued
Not Being Pursued

Obtained
Denied

Being Pursued
Not Being Pursued

OWRD Obtained
Denied

O Being Pursued
Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Phone: /zZ>2^,
Government Entity: Mm I LX*

Title: _Name:

Signature: ——
Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Information
Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information
Applicant name:

City or County: Staff contact:

Signature: Phone: Date:

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use InformationForm - Page 3 of 3 WR/FS



1

73^/77/ patf&er/,

RT
State Well No.

OF OREGON
g^P/ State Permit No.

ALEM OREGON

hr».ft. drawdown aftergal./mln. with

%
Bearing and distance from section or subdlvlalon corner (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and first copy

of this report are to be IL,'
filed with the

(2) LOCATION OF WELL:
County 77^^/d77 Driller's well number

Baller test
Artesian flow g.p.m. Date __
Temperature of water 5"X* Was a chemical analysts made? Yes 0No

/11 \ WET T TFCTC* Drawdown Is amount water level Is(11) WELL ILolo. lowered below static level

Was a pump test made? Yes Q No It yes, by whom?

Yield: 0 gat/mln. with ft. drawdown after hrs.

(1) OWNER:
Name ZZ//ZX^
Address z?7. / 7 &

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON OtAcP APR 7 19?jS^T r~within 30 days from the date . . '''^Please type or print)
of well completion. gTATE -EMC!NEEE •

(9) CONSTRUCTION: (13) PUMP:
ReceivedZzzzz •<

H.P. WTVO22Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

[Signed]

^pqunre inch Date" 18..^.<o(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

In.
Depth

Manufacturer’s Name
Type: .

Were any loose strata cemented off? 0^“ G^No

Well seal—Material used In seal ZcE
Depth of seal ^.31. fL

Diameter of well bore to bottom of si

Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kina and nature of the material In each
stratum penetrated, with at-lcast one entry for each change of formation.

it, Depth of completed well S 73 ft.

Drilling Machine Operator’s Lh

'™s drilled under my jurisdiction and th^wi Jjtrue to the best of my knowledge and belief. CJWRD
NAME tX# X

(10) WATER LEVELS:

Static level
Artesian pressure „~r

(Person, firm or corporation)
Address

(Water Well Contractor)"” ”

Contractor's License No,_„._C^.._.. Date „ X—

(Type or print’)’"

....^77.^

Was a drive shoe used? & Yes No tl, .
Was well grovel packed? Yes £^(no__ Sze of gravel: _
Gravel placed from — . . ft. ft.

Did any strata contain unusable water? Q No

Type of water? dep»ffltr»t« 7 ;
Method of scaling strata oft

MATERIAL FROM TO
(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well $ Deepening Reconditioning Abandon
I^Bandonmcnt, describe material and procedure In Item 13.

(4) PROPOSED USE (check): (5) TYPE OF WELL:
Domestic Industrial Municipal HoUry P Driven

v/ _ Cable £¥ JettedIrrigation X Test WeU Other „** Dug Bored

(6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded Welded V ,,
" Dlam. from ——Z?—. ft. to —£.73— ft Gage

".Dlam. from ft. to It. Gage

" Dlam. from ft. to ft. Gage

ra^//.
-3

' ,82-ar - j/tzy «25 7?
<^/ZZ/Z> ^^V-e 7^

t3^4 J L. 742 2^0
Vspm/)- 7/z/e ro AHPJ/z/zi 733

/33
C//G 23TO

<rcfzo/2
Cd/do/i

/ST)
/73

(7) PERFORATIONS: perforated? Yea No

Type of perforator used /4^/Z.
—

Size of perforations ' la. by in.
perforatlomi from —Z-S-. , ft. to ZX-3 _

ft
perforations from — ft to ft
perforations from — ...... ft to ft
perforations from — ft to —— — ft
perforations from ; = ft. to ft.

6>~t°0rzw7df- -c
ra. 233^ J,"
/Z^dz^e. fie# '(ZX’r</•■?£- rd ^7^,°
ar

V/ 7

a

7-/^/

(8) SCREENS: well screen Instilled? Yes No

Manufacturer's Name

sn^, ^-<Model No. __
efts. Slot size Set irg?n It to It.

Dlam. Slot size Set fjpm„ . It. to ft.
Work started 3-0^3- ib7£ Completed S'
Date well drilling machine moved oft of well

I

1

.1

'

ip

ip 6 6



State WeU No.

State Permit No.

hrs.

hrs.ft. drawdown aftergal./mln. with

)i Section
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):
Wen (X Deepening

donment, describe material and procedure In Item 12.

(5) TYPE OF WELL:
Rotary

Cable Jetted
Dug

(6) CASING INSTALLED:

ft
ft.._ ft. to

(7) PERFORATIONS:
Type of perforator used HIM

WeU screen Installed? Q Yea No

Model No.

1» /f? CompletedWork started
Diam.

(9) CONSTRUCTION:

HP.

Water Well Contractor's Certification:

ft.ft. to.Gravel placed from
No

Drilling Machine Operator’s License No.
[Signed]

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IE NECESSARY)

Gage
Gage

Manufacturer's Name
Type:

Perforated? E^Ycs No

(1) O’
Name

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Domestic Industrial Municipal
Irrigation ZS- Test Well Q Other

(8) SCREENS:
Manufacturer's Name

Formation: Describe by color, character, sire of material and structure and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.

g.p.m. Date

^2 ^Wa; a chemical analysis made? Yes jjf No

ft. to
ft. to

WELL REPORT
STATE OF OREGON

(Please type or print) QQ

(2) LOCATION OF WELL:
County Driller's well number

♦„
was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report Istrue to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAME
(Person, firm or corporation)’ (Type orpri’nt)

ft.
ft

Reconditioning Abandon

.* Diam. from
Diam. from

Driven

Date well drilling machine moved of! o£ well
(13) PUMP:

Bored

- - M
NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR

The original and first copy
of this report are to be

filed with the
STATE ENGINEER. SALEM. OREGON 07310

within 30 days from the date
of well completion.

Threaded Welded &
i — ft. Gage $4

Did any strata contain unusable water? _ _

Typo of water? dep^ tirain *7 j "J~C 7 £‘4.
Method of sealing strata off

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing —6.^..
Depth drilled /( (■ ‘ ft. Depth of completed well / ft

Bailer test
Artesian flow
Temperature of water

Set from

Set from
Slot size
Slot size

Z! ft. to
ft to

(10) WATER LEVELS:

Static level / ft below Iwjd turttce Dat0 ^-^7( 7
Artesian pressure lbs^r^uarojnch Date

WeU seal—Material used in seal ZZ5LJXA— : - ~
Dcpth of seal Z^^-’ ft Was‘PJ')" »“cd? —̂ £2-
Dlameter of well bore to bottom of seal — in.

Were any loose strata cemented off? [X^8 UeP*h
Was a drive shoe used? (X Yes QNo „ . .
Was weU gravel packed? Yes No., .. ^zo °f gravel: ——

Z11\ WEI T TFCTC. Drawdown is amount water level Is
(11) WELLi IMIS. lowered below static level

Was a pump test made? &Yes No It yes, by whom? -5
Yield: ^<7 gaL/mln. with drawdown after C

(Water Weil' Contractor)’
Contractor's License No Date "

MATERIAL FROM TO

rzziz/z 6 /
C/-/?y /e//4£d /

79 75-
7^ /6 2.

€£#2^ /3X /47
7^7 //3

Al 9 7/3 777
r 7 O/£7d7?T/d^ #6 u<t. 7^ /pa

/7 — /</& /93.^/7^2) GO * /9^ /94
M4<7e6 /7'^ 79(: /st
/7./ w S^ve. scat 75~T /46

1"—'“'Clvtu
UCT 03

'JWRD

AT- d _ perforations xrom ..ZSZJL. ft. to 7^5
ft to ft
ft to ft

... ft. to ft
ft to ft



£ ! V £ M
OCF 14 1968 MU'™1

TER WELL

SAtl-71'
(11) LOCATION OF WELL:(1) OWNER:

Driller’s well number
W.M.Address

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision comer
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

AbandonNew Well
It abandonment, describe material and procedure In Item 12.

ft. Gage awt.It.to. FromMATERIAL

It. to

PERFORATIONS:

£3
IZft. to

to

7Z51
ft

Jt^glNq,
ZJZit to

(8) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.

Work started £ U> //^Completed J —
ft. drawdown after bra.gal./min. wllBaller test

Artesian flow
[Signed ITemperature of water

Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. S-"1

ot strata

(Water WellconU.ctori
Contractor's License No.

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IE NECESSARY)
Mia

Well screen Installed?

[Signed] ,

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;

and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry lor each change of formation. Report each change
In position of Static Water Level as drilling proceeds. Note drilling rates.

Set from -
Set &$m _

(9) WELL TESTS:
Was a pump test moder b

F OHE
(Please type or print)

County

V«

(10) CONSTRUCTION:
Well seal—Material used —/<
Depth of seal „UAL-
Diameter of well bore to bottom ot se

Were any loose strata cemented off?J
Was a drive shoe used? J^^es N<

Did any strata contain unusable wat&?

— 3/1^^

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Domestic Industrial Municipal
Irrigation 'g5z*Tcst Well Other

Deepening Reconditioning

Date well drilling machine moved"off of well <7-3/
Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:

This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Mate¬rials used and information reported above are true to my bestknowledge and belief. . .

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and first copy

of this report are to l£l*» C* O
filed with the f & V

STATE ENGINEER. SALEM, Ol
within 30 days from the date MUUrwu IJUM (Do not write above K p[XjQ 1 |\j jS^Te permit No. —ofweBeompleUoSTATe. KN3|NEER SALEM OREGON

(3) TYPE OF WELL:
Rotary ^Driven
Cable Er Jetted
Dug Boyed _ .

ft. Water Well Contractor's Certification:

recbve:B««/^^^ ' ’

/ (Pcfson; firm or corporation)

OCT 0 2'n

(7) SCREENS:
Manufacturer’s Name
Type

Dlam. Slot size
Dlam. — Slot size

ft. below land surface Dato —Ct
Ibsjjef square inch Date— u I II . J. I m—rr——

Drawdown Is amount water leyel Is ,
lowered below static “

j N° ^yu. by whQI

Type of water? de

Method of sealing strata off

Was well gravel packed? Q Yea tyn
/

Gravel placed from ;it

"—-—’
Was a cripple*! analysis made? Yea

«»1 ĝal./mln. with ^C^ ft. drawdown after
1

A CASING INSTALLED: Threaded Welded

Dlam. from
Dlam. from

Static level /gA
gMslan pressure

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing

Depth drilled J7J it Depth of completed well / J J It

£ T Ilze of gravel:

Size of perforations

- r perforations from —— perforations from _
perforations from

_
perforaUona from _
perforations from ...



T.5S. R.2W. Sec. 13, 14 & 23, W.M

DLC 98DLCI82

Lot 3

TL 05 2W 14 801
05 2W 14 800

received
Proposed Well 4

OCT 0 3 2022
I •

TL05 2W 14 1000-^

OWRDParr Road
3

DLC 88
#432WhE

14 13
'2423"

ri
Scale: 1” = 1,320'

0

Pacific Hydro-Geology Inc.
09/2022 00k

Authorized Well 1
(MARI 2461)

1,320
Feet

SE Comer,
| DLC 61

CD

Transfer Application Map
Certificate 36320

Proposed New
Well 1

Lot 6

TL 05 2W 14 900
SW Comer, .

DLC 82

This map was prepared for the purpose of identifying the
location of a water right only and is not intended to provide legal

dimensions or location of property ownership lines.

SE Comer,
OL’C 82

Weisz Family, LLC
T.5S. R.2W. Sec. 13, 14 & 23, W.M.

'roposed Well 3—
(MARi2464); ±cib4

I !
TL 05 2W 14 1500j I

f ’•••><

° Proposed Well 2

Authorized Well 1 (MARI 2461) is located 1,070 feet north and 1,130 feet west from the SE corner, DLC 61.
Proposed New Well 1 is located 1,025 feet north and 1,130 feet west from the SE corner, DLC 61.
Proposed Well 2 (MARI 2629) is located 2,080 feet south and 1,680 feet east from the SW corner, DLC 82.
Proposed Well 3 (MARI 2464) is located 420 feet south and 1,400 feet east from the SW corner, DLC 82.
Proposed Well 4 is located 310 feet north and 320 feet west from the SE corner, DLC 82.

^^^Area (41.7 Acres) irrigated under Certificate 36320, priority date April 21, 1967, affected by this transfer.

[$$^Area (42.3 Acres) irrigated under Certificate 36320, priority date April 21, 1967, not affected by this transfer.

Tax lot boundary— Donation Land Claim boundary
Buried and above-ground irrigation main line

CUPILLAS
MAY 14, 1
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Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist

Check the Certificate(s) in WRIS Transfer#!-
Checked by-

Date- W/ — Type of Change(s)
Proposed:
Mark the Proposed Changes

Substitution
Supplemental
to Primary

POU POD APOD

Fee Received:
Gov Action

Surface to
Ground use r hoa) APOA

Calculated Fee: How many rights to be Transferred?
Certificate d

Additional Observations: ^-^0

If OK and complete, check box to the left; if NOT, fill in.

H !• applicant information complete? Have all applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?
If no, what is missing? Whose signature is missing?

2. Does applicant indicate the place of use is in or near an irrigation district? Is a Form D included? ^Tn/A.
' Name of the district:

K7| 3. Part 5 of application, has the applicant(s) completed the entire page and does the information match

° the description of the explanation of the reasons for transfer on Part 4 of the application?
If no, you may need to contact the applicant or agent?

g] 4. Is there only one (1) water right included in this transfer application?
If no, are the criteria of OAR 690-380-3220 for more than one WR met? Yes or No
If no, then the transfer application CANNOT be accepted. See attached "3220" Decision Tree Flowchart.

For multiple certificates do each of the certificates listed on Application Page 1have their own
separate completed Part 5 tables1& 2?

/ If no, which certificate(s) are missing a separate Part 5 tables1& 2?

0 6. Is the map prepared and signed by a CWRE? Does the map meet requirements?
If no, what is missing? . Map waiver included? Q Yes O No

7. If a change in point of appropriation (POA), have the well logs been included? Q N/A.

8. If a change in place of use (POU) within Umatilla County, have the applicant(s) provided a
\ Supplemental Form U? | | N/A.

£j 9- If all boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), ACCEPT the application.
0 Put this application intake completeness check sheet in the transfer folder.

OR: If all boxes to the left are NOT checked, then this application is deficient and CANNOT be accepted.
It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the "staff" section at the bottom of
Application Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

Actions taken: Date:

Revised 7/14/2021



Permanent Transfer Application Intake Completion Checklist

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution)

1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to1cfs) 1 $1,360

2

Types of change proposed:
| | Place of Use

Character of Use
Q Point of Diversion/Appropriation

Number of above boxes checked = (2a)
Subtract1from the number in line 2a = (2b) If only one change, this will be 0.

Multiply line 2b by $1,090 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » $ 2 0

3

Number of water rights included in transfer (3a)
Subtract 1from the number in 3a above: (3b) if only one water right this will be 0

Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 3 0

4

Do you propose to add or change a well, change from a surface water POD to a
well, or Substitute a Suppl GW right for a Primary SW right?

3] No: enter 0 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »
Yes = $480 (4a)

If YES: enter the number of wells being proposed: (4b)
Subtract 1from the number in line 4b = (4c) If only one well this will be 0.
Multiply line 4c by $410 = (4d)
Add lines 4a and 4d and enter » » » » » » » » » » »» » » » » » » » 4 0

5

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
No: enterO on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »

| | Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see
example below*): (5a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)
If 5b is 0 or less, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5c) and

multiply 5c by $350, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » 5 0
6 Add entries on lines1through 5 above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: 6 0

7

Is this transfer:
O necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
O endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to

fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » » »
If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 7 0

8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee: 8

Revised 7/14/2021
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